CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT S

o STEM
AMER
Spool Report Run Date ; 06/30/2009
Case Details
Case 1D - NO12008-10-2901163 Division : HomLx - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date :  10/29/2008 2:02:09 PM
Case Originator : Naomi Ropati (Team HA) Sub Division . Customer Relations Status : Closed Close Date 1 11772008 2:11:11 PM
Case Owner :  Kysha Sullivan (Team HC) Method : Dealer Referred Queue : Days Open: 9
Last Closed By : Kysha Sullivan (Team HC) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin

Case Title :

| Site / Contact info

Site Name :
Dealer No. :
Site Phone No. :
Contact Name :
Day Phone No. :
Evening Phone No. .
Cell/ Pager No. -
| Fax No.
Address
City / State / Zip :
E Mail :
Sve District / Sts District :

METHUEN, MA_

o) N - /5515 ANCI REQUEST/RUSTED REAR STRUT'S

No. of Attachments ;

0

28T

/

Current Dealer Info :

Current Dealer No. / Name
Phone No. ;

Address

City / State / Zip

Sve District / Sls District :

Agent Name :

Warranty Labor Rate / Date ;

1207893 _/ COMMONWEALTII HONDA

978-683-3000
6 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE
LAWRENCE, MA 01841
091709
$96.00 /

Comp Ind.

Previous Dealer Info :

Product info :

Unit Owner :

VIN Type / No. :

Model / Year :

Model 1D / Product Line :
Miles / Hours

In Setvice Date :

Months In Use :

Engine Number :

Selling Dealer No. / Name ;
Trim -

No. Of Doors
Transission Code :
Exterior Color :

HPP/A/SC Cancellation Date :

I

US VIN/4s6eCM58W I w4 IR

PASSPORT /
IB323W4BA /A
116,726
10/19/1998

120

6VDI1 548137

1998

Originating Dealer No. / Name 206880 / GERRISH 1TONDA

208097 / CAMBRIDGIE HONDA

AWD LXW
J

AAT

BK

Factory Warranty Start / End Date -
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
HPP/NSC Coverage Start/ Er

1d Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date
Exterided Warranty Cancellation Date :

3rd Party Info :

iDealcr | Dealer Name | Agent Name |Comp_lm —
' ] Party 11 Not Applicable Party 31 Not Applicable

‘ Party 21 Not Applicable Party 4 © Not Applicable
|
Issues : o
| Issue 1D/ Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc
NO12008-10-2901163-1 7_ Subcase Close Product Operation 418 Rear Shocks
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AMERICAN HONDA

CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue 1D © NO12008-10-2901163-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issuie Originator © Kysha Sullivan Type 11 Product Status - Subcase Close Open Date 1 10/30/2008 1:48:40 PM
Issue Owner : Kysha Sullivan Type 2 1 Operation Queue : Close Date © 11/7/2008 2:11:10 PM

lssue Title : || A A A NEE 10D UCT - OPERATION

Coding Info Solution / Linked Resolution Info
Labor Code / Desc 1418 / Rear Shocks Solution 1D : Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Suspension Rust 4183 Solution Title
Campaign Code / Desc: /

Temperament Code : Please Specity

Resolutions ©  Assist Denied

Component Category : 02 - Suspension System

Previously Published : NO -
§yP ] h ) Parts Info :

Fire Indicator : NO - — =

Rollaveriadidtsr NO Part MNo. Pait Description | BO Reason ]

Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator 1 NO

Dealer Coding:
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ATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEW

|

FCASE CREATE 1072972008 2:02:09 PM. nropati

Conlact _Priorily =N/A, Status = Solving.

S CASE MODIFY 10:29/2008 2:02:26 PV uropali

FEUASLMODETY 102972008 2:06:32 PM. wropall

FENOTES HO/29/2008 2:20:15 PM. nropall, Acton Type o Call rom Custoner

" Page # : 19

x- \ ¥
Rep Run Date : 06/30/2009
Case History
CaseID : NOI2008-10-2901163 Case Title 9] _ ASSISTANCE REQUEST/RUSTED REAR STRUTS

mto WP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIEY 102972008 2:03:32 PM. nropat
into WIP default and Status of Solving.

nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
ACS recerved call from Mrs. Sweeney.
Customer's information was verified and phone no. updated to current

Customer contacted our office to complain about her experience at COMMONWEALTH HONDA and her vehicle. Customer states when she's driving her vehicle
starts gearing to the left. Customer states this has been happening to her several times last week and she decided to take in her vehicle to the dealership.

Customer took 1t in and was informed by Jim, S Mgr and Martin, $/Tech who informed her the cause (o her issuc 15 the frame at the rear strut is rusted

and at this time nothing can be done. Customer was also informed by the 5.A. the part on her vehicle is an [SUZU part. therefore nothing can be done.

Customer was referred to contact AHM by Charlene the Secretary of the owner to COMMONWEALTH HONDA. Customer upsel and reluse 1o accept the
mnformation provided by the Service Dept. Custorner was the dealership would be our technical support and i('s unfortunate at this time nothing can be done.

ACS advised customer rust is not covered under any warranty and she's extremely outside warranty. Customer adamant and asked that her request be escalated.
ACS advised customer [ don't have a problem escalating her request to a RCM, however there's no guarantee. Customer understands. Customer was provided

her case no. tor reference.

Case forward.
WARRANTY CHECK 10/29/2008 02:20:20 PM nropati
No data [ound Lor VIN.

CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 10/29/2008 02:20:22 PM nropati
No data found for VIN,

CAMPAIGN CHECK 10/29/2008 02:20:29 PM nropati
The following Campaign information was found
98-015; K31; 1998 PASSPORT ABS INDICATOR; 04/20/99: FX:
98-020; K34: 98 PASSPORT CHARGING SYSTEM: 03/31/99- FX:
98-059; K36; 1998 PASSPORT BATTERY CABLE; 03
CASE CUC LOOKUP 106/29/200% 220032 PM. nropat
CUC CHECK 10/29/2008 02:20:32 PM nropati
The lollowing CUC information was lound
EXPIRED: 100000:32508:48000:2001-10-19:2005-10-19-:2000-1 1-13:2000-11-13:207893:,0:2001-02-28;




Spool Re Run Date : 06/30/2009
Case History
Case D NO12008-10-2901163 Case Titie : o1 I NN - /. 55T/ ANCE REQUEST/RUSTED REAR STRUTS

2001-02-13
FECASE VAU LOORKUP 1072972008 2:20:32 PM. nropatt
VSC CHECK 10/29/2008 02:20:32 PM nropati

lhu lollowing VSC miormation was found
2050:0::0.0

CASE MODIFY 10292008 220530 P nropatt
mto WIP default and Status of Solving,
CMODIFY 10729/2008 2:20:39 PM mropat
mto WIP derault and Status of Solving.
CASE MODEY 102972008 2:21:04 PM. nropats
mto WIP delault and Status of Solving.
FOUASE MODIFY H/29/2008 2:2 105 PM. aropali
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FUASE DISPATCIT 102972008 22112 PR wopad
trom WIP default to Queue Honda Team I
P UASE ASSIGN 1072972008 2:23:536 PR, jstadlo
NOI12008-10-2901163 to ksulliva, WIP
CASE RULI ACTION 107292008 2:23.57 PM. su
Action Task Assignee of rule Assign Notification fired
BCASE NOL2OOS-10-2901 1631 CREATE T0/30/200% 14840 PM. ksulliva
Created m WIP Detault with Due Date 10/30/2008 1:48:40 PM.
FEEINOTES 03072008 B49:19 PML Ksultiva, Action Type - Call to Customer
Called customer and left message.
FNOTES TE32008 11940 PM, nluwrene, Action Tyvpe - Warm Transler
Transterred to RCM
NOTES LI772008 2 00:51 PM. Lsulliva, Action Tvpe - Call from Customer
Recerved call from customer and advised that the warranty for rust on her vehicle is five years. | advised that unfortunately at this age and mileage AHM
would not be able 1o assist her. Customer wasn't happy but understood our position. Call ended. closing case.
FSUBCAST NOL2OUS-10-2901163-1 CLONE T1/7/2008 21110 PM. ksullinva
Status = Solving, Rcsolulion Code = Instruction Given
SOASE CLOSE TI/7/2008 2 1] PM. ksulliva
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Spool Report

Run Date -

06/30/2009

__Case Details

Case ID - NO12008-07-1501702
Case Originator : Yelena Raysky (Team SA)

Condition : Closed

Case Owner . Seth King (Team ['T'S)
Last Closed By : Seth King (Team T1'S)
Case Title

78 - C:ClL. )ANET - FRAME RUST ISSUE

No. of Attachments : 0

Division : Honda - Auto Open Date : 7/15/2008 3:16:08 PM
Sub Division ©  Customer Relations Status : Closed Close Date - 8/7/2008 2:34:12 PM
Method : Mail Queue : Days Open : 23

Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin .

Site / Contact Info :

Product Info :

Site Name :

Dealer No. :

Site Phone No. :
Contact Name :
Day Phone No.
Evening Phone No.
Cell/ Pager No. :
Fax No.:

Address

City / State / Zip :
E Mait

Sve District / Sls District : /

HELENWOOD, TN -

Miles / Hours :
In Service Date :
Months In Use ; 125

| | Engine Number : 6VD1 581803
Criginating Dealer No. / Name -

Selling Dealer No. / Name :

02/11/1998

Current Dealer Info_ :

Trim 4WD LXW
No. Of Doors : 4
Transmission Code : 4AT
Exterior Color RL

Phone No. 865-938-4222
Address : 109 CALLAFHAN DRIVE
City / State / Zip KNOXVILLE, TN 37912

Sve District / Sis District : 0713/ A07
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $78.00 /
Agent Name :

Current Dealer No. / Naine 1208278 / RUSTY WALLACE HONDA

Comp Ind. :

Factory Warranty Start / End Date
Factory Warranty Canceliation Date -

HPP/N/SC Coverage Start / End Date :

HPP/\/SC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :

Unit Owner : I )72
VIN Type / No. : US VIN /4S6CM38WG6W.
Model / Year : PASSPORT /1998
Model ID / Product Line : IB325W4BA /A

207128 / PARK HONDA

Previous Dealer Info :

3rd Party Info

. I-:-’age #:77

Dealer #] ~ Dealer Name | Agent Name [Comp ln(ﬂ — =
- Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3 : Not Applicable
| Party 2 : Not Applicable Party 4 . Not Applicable
|
Issues : -
' Issue ID / Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc '
[N012008-07-1501702- 1 /|- PRoDUCT [Subcase Close Product Operation 419 Rear axle bearin ]



CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP M GEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue iD 1 NO12008-07-1501702-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Originator : Seth King Type 1: Product Status : Subease Close Open Date © 7/16/2008 10:29:10 AM
Issue Owner ; Seth King Type 2 © Operation Queue : Close Date : 8/7/2008 2.54.05 PM
Issue Title : | AN ~kODUCT - OPLRATION
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info :

Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin
Condition Code Desc Any 4190
Campaign Code / Desc © /
Temperament Code : Please Specily
Resolutions :  No Contact

Cormponent Category : 02 - Suspension System -
Pf’ev10tl§iy Pupllshed : N(:) Parts Info :
Fire Indicator NO — |
Rollover Indicator NO Part No. | Part Description | BC Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:

Solution 1D Resolution Title :
Solution Title :

Page #: 78




| _ CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report

Run Date :

06/30/200

Case History

| CaselD: NOI2008-07-1501702 Case Title: 7B _1- FRAME RUST ISSUE

NOTES 7/1572008 3:16:08 PMVL yravshy. Action Type
On 7/11/08 ACS received a | pu(m letter hom cuslomer.
CASE CREATE 771572008 3:16.08 PM_ vray sky
Contact | R }’rlol ity = N/A, Status = Solving.
FEECASE MODHY 7/0572008 31727 PV vray sk
[ 1nto WIP default and Status of 901\'ing
FSOASL DISPATCH 771572008 3.17:54 PML yravshy
from WIP dbfdtlll to QLILUL Ilonda Team L
A CASE ASSIGN 771072008 6013 AN, Ttulova
NO12008-07-1501702 to bl\ll’l" WIP -0100:00
S CASLE RULE ACTION 77162008 613:03 AM. sa
Action Task Assignee ol rule Assign N(.)l]llul[l()l] tired
TECOMMIT 7/H6/2008 102110 AM, shing. Action Pype - N/A
contact cust - BEFORE 3:15 PM
CASE MODITY 7/46/2008 10:21:30 AM. sking
into WIP New and Status of Solving.
FOASE MODILY 7462008 10:21:42 AM. sking
into WIP New and blalus of Solving.
S SUBCASE NOL20UR-07-1501702-1 CREATE 77162008 130:29 10 ANL shang
Created in WIP Default with Due Date 7/16/2008 10:29:10 AM.
FEECASE MODIEY /162008 102947 AM. sking.
into WIP New and Status ol Solving.
CCASE EXTENDED WARRANLY LOOKUP 7/46/2008 10:29:30 AM sking
WARRANTY CHECK 07/16/2008 10.29:30 AM sking
No data found for VIN,
FEECASE CLAIMS LOOKUR 7/146/2008 10:29:53 AM. sking
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 07/16/2008 10:29:53 AM sking
No data found for VIN.,
FOASE CAMPALGN LOOKNUP 7/16/2008 10230012 AM. sking
CAMPAIGN CHECK 07/16/2008 10.3(, 12 AM 51\1“8
The following Campaign information was found
98-039. K36; 1998 PASSPORT BATTERY CABLE; 09/17/98; I'X;
98-048; K39; 1998 PASSPORT WIRING HARNESS:; : IX;
99-009. K56: 1998-99 PASSPORT PEDAL; 03/31/99: FX:
CASE VSC LOOKEP 7716/2008 10:30:26 AM. sking
VSC CHECK 07/16/2008 10:30:26 AM sking
The followmg VSC information was [ound
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

| Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009 ‘

| Case History
| CaselD: NOI2008-07-1501702 case Tite 7 | | | | T <= rust ssut
- IR /(00999465 E24;PRE-OWNED 24/24 $50 DED;EXPIRED-:2001-04-07-2003-04-06:24000:37525:208 157:50.00
B CASE CUC LOOKUP /162008 10:30°26 AM. shing

CUC CHECK 07/16/2008 10:30:26 AM sking

The following CUC mformation was found

2500000500005

FECASE MODIFY 77162008 10°30:30 AM. shing

mto WIP New and Status of Solving.
#5 CASLE MODIFY 771672008 10:30:45 AM, sking

into WIP New and Status of Solving.

FEENOTES 7/16/2008 10:36:30 AM. shing. Action Type  Letler/lax
Letter Notes:

Customer wrote letter that she purchased this vehicle used in April 2001 and on March 4th, 2008 she made a left tum and heard a loud crunching noise
and the vehicle was hard to steer. Custorner wrote that she drove the vehicle to work and upon mspection had been informed the trailing rod connection o the
wheel had rusted off. Customer wrote that on further investigation she found the frame on the vehicle has rusted and is like powder when touched. Customer wrote
that she would like to know 1f this is a known issue and if there is anything Honda would do about it.
FOASE MODUTY 7/16/2008 10:36:34 AM. sking
mto WIP 7B -_and Status ol Solving.

NOTES 162008 10:30:40 AM. shing. Action Type - Call to Customer
Called and left voice message introducing myself as the RCM and requested customer to return my call in regards to this case and supplied my contact info. Asked
customer 1o please leave a message if T am unable to answer the phone and include their best contact number and best time to be reached at. Informed customer
if'l do not receive a return call [ will be calling them again in 3-4 business days.

Questions to ask:

Has the vehicle been repaired?

Is it the entire frame or a another component?
Where 15 the vehicle maintained?

Is this your first Honda vehicle?

Custlomer's Expectations:
Justitication for Expectations:
FECASE MODIPY 771672008 10:36 43 AM. sking
- nto WIP 7B [ . Status of Solving.
TR UASE MODIEY 7/16/2008 10:36:44 AM. sking
mto WIP 7B - R Sotus of Solving.
FEECASE PULEILE 771672008 10:36:50 AM. sking
Fulfilled ror [N 07/16/2008 02:30:00 PM.
FEECOMMIT 7/16/2008 10:36:51 AM. shing. Action Type -~ N/A

Page # : 8-0 -




’7 C AN <
_ " d

Run Date . 06/30/2009

Case
|
Case ID:  NOI2008-07-1501702 Case Tite : 783 | - /ANt - FRAME RUST 1SSUE
call cust 2
B CASE MODIFY /1672008 10:37:00 AM, sking

into WIP 75 - R staws of Solving.

FEENOTES 7222008 8:03:08 AM, shing. Action Type : Call to Customer

Called and left voice message requesting customer to return my call in regards to this case and supplied my contact info. Asked customer to please leave a message
1t L am unable o answer the phone and include their best contact number and best time to be reached at. Informed customer if' 1 do not recerve a return call
1 will be calling them again in 3-4 business days.

Questions to ask:

Has the vehicle been repaired?

[s it the entire frame or 4 another component?
Where 15 the vehicle maintained?

Is this your {irst Honda vehicle?

Customer's Expectations:
Justification for Expeclations:
FEOASE MODIEY 772272008 03 1T AM. skng
into WIP 78 - | - o Stus of Solving.
FEOASE FULEILL 7/22/2008 $:03: 14 AM. sking
Fulfilled for || | ao 07222008 12:00:00 A,
FHCOMMIT 7222008 8:03:13 AML shing, Acton Type - N/A
call cust 3
FECASE MODIY 7/22/2008 8:03.28 AM. sking
| into WIP 75 - - d Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 7282008 8:02:06 AM. shing. Action Type - Call to Customer
Called and left voice message requesting customer to return my call in regards to this case and supplied my contact mfo. Asked customer 1o please leave a message
1"l am unable to answer the phone and include their best contact number and best time to be reached at. Informed customer 1 will be sending her a 10 -
Day no contact letter,

CASE MODIFY 77282008 8:02: 10 AM. sking
into WIP 78 - [ - rd Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 72282008 %:02:52 AM. sKing, Acton Type - Leter/lFas
July 28, 2008

Helenwood, TN

RE: Your 1998 Passport . Vin #4S6CMsswWo W TGN

Page#:Sl_



CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANA S

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009

Case History
Case ID : NOL12008-07-1501702 Case Title: 7B _ - FRAME RUST 1SSULE

Dear -

Thank you for contacting American Honda Motor Co.. Inc. regarding your concerns. 1 have been try ing to contact vou by telephone but have been unsuceesstul
in reaching you. Please contact me al your earliest convenience, so that we may discuss your concerns in detail. My oftice hours are Monday through Friday,
6:00 a.m, to 2:30 p.m., Pacitic Time.

Please call within 10 days of this letter. After that, I will assume that all issues have been resolved, and you no longer require our assistance. Again,
thank you for contacting our office and I hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.,

Seth King,
Automobile Customer Service
(800) 999-1009 Extension 118126

File ID: NO12008-07-1501702
S UASEEMODIEY 77282008 8:02:36 AM. shing
into WIP 7B -_zmd Status of Solving.
S CASE FULEILL 7/28/2008 R.02:38 AM. sking
Fulfalled tor|| R coc 0772872008 12:00.00 AM
COMMILT 7728/2008 8:G3:00 AM. sking. Action Type - N/A
| 10 -Day Letter Response?
| 5% CASE MODIEFY 77282008 £:03:25 AM. sking
mto WIP 7B -_md Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 8472008 8:40:33 AML yravshy. Action Type © Leller/Fax
On 8/1/08 ACS recerved a 1 page letter from customer.
CASE MODITY 8472008 2.21:09 PM, skin

: )
mto WIP 78 | R o Status of Solving.
O SUBCASE NOL200R-07-1301702-1 CLOSE 87/2008 25405 PA sking
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
CASE FULEILL 8/7/72008 2:54:07 PM. sking
Fultilied tor | R ave 080772008 02:30-00 PM
TEEOASE MODIFY 87,2008 2:534- 10 PM. shing
into WIP 7B -_nd Status of Solving.
ASE CLOSE 8/7/20068 2053412 PM. sking
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

Page # : .82



Spool Report

Run Date © 06/30/2009

Case_petai!s

NO12009-0]

Last Closed By :
Case Title

-2200972

Siite/ info :

Site Phone No. :
Contact Name -
Day Phone No. :
Evening Phone Ng
Cell / Pager No.
Fax No.

Address

City / State / Zip -
E Mail

Sve District / Sls District :

CRIES

Condition © Closed
Status - Closed
Quele :
Wipbin -

1/22/2009 12:48:18 PM
3/2/2009 10-46:25 AM

39

Open Date :
Close Date :
Days Open :

_l‘-‘RAMLC BRO No. of Attachments : 0

duct

IwWOOD, KY_

/

‘ Unit Owner :
VIN Type / No. :
Model / Year:
Model ID / Product Line :
Miles / Hours

In Service Date
Monihs In Use ;

Engine Number :

Selling Dealer No. / Name :
Trim :
No. Of Doors :

Current Dealer Info

| Transimission Code :
Exterior Color :

Current Dealer No. / Name -
Phone No. :

Address

| City/ State / Zip -

Sve District / Sls District
Warranty Labor Rate / Date
Agent Name ;

Criginating Dealer No. / Naine 1206622 / BOB MON 'GOMER Y DIXIL HONDA

US VIN /486CM58W5W4- |
PASSPORT /1998
9B3I26WALA /A
130,000

03/13/1998

130

GVIDL 383308

206622 / BOB MONTGOMIERY DIXIE HONDA
AWD EX

4

AAT

S1

206622 / BOB MONTGOMERY DIXIE HONDA
502-448-2802
3340 DIXIE HIGHWAY
LOUISVILLI, KY 40216
041/ E04
$83.00 /

Comp Ind.

Previous Dealer Info

Factory Warranty Start/ End Date
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date ;
HPP/VSC Coverage Start / End Date :
HPP/NSC Cancellation Date -
Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :

- ;0

fnr
[Dealer #| Dealer Name | Agent Name |'Comp Ind.| — -
Party 1. Not Applicable Party 3 Not Applicable
Paity 21 Not Applicable Party 4 © Not Applicable
Issues : - - N B I
Issue 1D / Title Status Issue Type 1 - lssue Type 2 Labor Code ~Labor Code Desc |
NO12009-01-2200972-1 / Subcase Close Product }"il/ﬁnish/(;)ua_li1’) 417 RearDamper/Strut —I
| NOT2009-01-2200972-2 / Subcasc Close Produet Operation 418 Rear Shocks |

Page # : 21-




CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date ;' 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue ID : NOL2009-01-2200972-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Originator : Mary Stapleton Type 1 Product Status Subcase Close Open Date . 1/22/2009 1:03:44 PM
Issue Owner : Mary Stapleton Type 2 : Fit/Finish/Quality Queue . Close Date : 1/22/2009 1:03:35 PM
Issue Title - _ PRODUCT - FIT/AINISH/QUALITY
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resclution Info
[ Labor Code / Desc 417 / RearDamper/Strat | Bolution 1D Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Other 417X Soluticn Title :
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code : Please Specify
Resolutions © Referred to Dealer
Component Category : 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published . NO Paris Info :
Fire Indicator : NO — — - - -
Rollover Indicator : NO Part No. | Part Description | BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator ;1 NO
Dealer Coding:

Issue Details

Issue 1D : NO12009-01-2200972-2 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
tssue Originator © Edward [.opez Type 1: Product Status . Subcase Close Open Date : 1/28/2009 10:21:10 AM
Issue Owner : Edward Lopez Type 2 © Operation Queue : Close Date : 3/2/2009 10:45:23 AM
Issue Tite - | :opvc - orERATION
Coding Info Solution / Linked Resolution Info
Labor Code / Desc 1418/ Rear Shocks | [Bolution 1D Resolution Tifle :
Condition Code Desc Suspension Rust 4183 Solution Title
Campaign Code / Desc © /
Temperament Code : Please Specity

Resolutions Assist Denied, Documented Concern

Component Category : 16 - Structure
Previously Published - NO - '
Fire Indicator : NO Parts info :

e o NO Part No. | Part Description | BO Reason

Cosmetic | Sound Quality Indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:

Page #: 22




CUSTOMER R

S Run Date . 06/30/2009

Case H

Case ID:  NO12009-01-2200972 Case Tite - 41-30B MONTGOMERY HONDA) ||| | - =0 500k k0

CCASE CREATE 12222009 124318 PM, mstaplet

Contact :_ Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
FFCASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOONUIP 1/22/2009 12:48.33 PM mst aplet
WARRANTY CHECK 01/22/2009 12:48:33 PM mstaplet

No data found for VIN.

CASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 1/22/2009 124837 PM. mstaplet
CLAIMHISTORY CHECK 01 /22/2( 09 12.48:36 PM mstaplet

No data found for VIN.

F CASE CAMPATGN LOORNUP 17222009 12:49:00 PM. mstaplet

CAMPAIGN CHECK 01/22/2009 12:48:59 PM mstaplet

The following Campaign information was tound

98-059; K36: 1998 PASSPORT BATTERY CABLE: 11/15/99: X

98-048; K39; 1998 PASSPORT WIRING HARNESS: - -

99-009: K56: 1998-99 PASSPORT PEDAL: 11/15/99: FX:

CASE VSU LOORUP 172272009 12:49:02 PM. mstaplet
VSC-CUC CHECK 01/22/2009 12:49:02 PM mstaplet
No data tound for VIN.
CASE MODIFY 17222009 123856 PM. mstuplet

mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.

FNOTES 172272009 10233 PMomstuplet Action Ty pe - Cal from Customer
Verified the owner information.

The customer called regarding frame broke in half.

The customer said she was traveling on the ice and heard a noise and pulled to the side of the road.
The customer said the trame is all rusted and has broken in half’

[advised the customer of the recalls on the vehicle,

The customer said this is a satety issue and would like for Honda to look into it.

Iexplained that in order for Honda to review the issue we would need an mspection by the Honda dealer. And then there is still the issue ol the high mile
and the age of the vehicle.

The customer said she would contact Bob Montgomery Hond.
1 gave the case number for reference.
No further assistance requested.
VIBCASE NOL2009-01-2200972-1 CREATE 17222009 1:03 44 PM, mstaplot
Cuatcd 1 WIP Delault with Due Date 1/22/2009 1:03:44 PM.
FSUBCASE NOL2009-01-2200972-1 CLOSE /2272009 1:03:35 PN mstuplot
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
SUASE CLOSE 17222009 1:04:00 PM. mstaplet
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
S CASE REOPEN 172772009 10:24:51 AM. ahoron
with Condition of ()pul and Status of Solving.
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O Run Date : 06/30/2009

s istory

CaselD: NOI2009-01-2200972 Case Title - 41-B0OB MONTGOMERY HONDA)- || | TG < sr0k8 Fro
FENOTES 12772009 10:27 28 AM. ahorton. Action Tvpe : Call From Custoier

Customer called because Dale from Bob Montgomery Tonda- has not received « letter or email from AHM telling him to tow in the vehicle o be mspected. e
can not proceed untl he receives this letter.

Dale from Montgomery Honda syas he has never scen this issue before. She spoke to a garage that said they have seen this issue several tmes and it is a well
known problem.

It1s going to cost $300 to $400 (o tow the vehicle to the dealer. Does not want o pay 1o tow the vehicle to be told the same mfo (the vehicle is
rusted) that she already knows. She does not want to do this with no idea as to whether she will receive assistance ¢ ustomer almost died last week and she
feels no cares. Vehicle has holes in the trame, and wheel stabilizer has completely rusted. No rust on body or inner lenders. No exposed to high amounts of
salt. She was informed her case will be forwarded.
CASIEEMODIEY 172772009 10:27:39 AM. ahorton
into WIP defuult and Status of Solving.
CANE DISPATCH 12722009 10 2747 AM. ghorton
from WP detault to Queue Honda Team H
FENOTES 12772009 12:30:27 PM. keaton. Action Type © Cull from Customer
Customer provided case number

Situation: Customer states (hat she thinks she has been getting the run around between AHM and the dealer. Customer states that she has [ollowed the dealers
mstructions by contacting AHM in regards to the situation she has been experiencing for what she considers a manufacturers defect. ACS advised the customer
that her request for towing fees has been forwarded (o a case manager for further review. ACS explained (o the customer that any further details of her feelings
about the situation would need to be dealt with by a decision maker= a case manager. Customer states that SA Dale at the dealer has explained to the customer
that he will not be able to even inspect the issue without authorization form AHM. Customer states that when she initially contacted ACS she thought she was
submitting a claim. ACS went on to explain (o the customer that in order for a claim to be submitted AHM does require that a diagnoses be performed prior.
Customer states that her understanding from the dealer is that they would not even be able to diagnose the 1ssuc without consent from AHM. ACS stated 1o
the customer that it sounds like some misunderstanding and confusion about this process.

Conclusion: ACS advised the customer that her request for towing fees has been torwarded (o a case manager for further review, in regards to the situation she
has been experiencing for what sie considers a manufacturers defect. Customer thanked ACS for information provided and had no lurther questions. ACS advised
the customer that a case manager will contacting her in the next | to 2 business days in regards to her request.
FEECUASE ASSIGN I/27/2009 12:45:49 PM. kroyster
NO12009-01-2200972 to elopezO1, WIP -01 00:00
TUASE RV ACTION 172772009 12.45:49 P su
Action Task Assignee ol tule Assign Notification fired
CAST MODIEY 12772009 1:00:39 PM. elopez01
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIEY 172772009 1:03:43 PM, elopesd |
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
CFCASE MODILEY 172772009 1:05:38 PM. clopezUt
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
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= Run Date : 06/30/2009
Case History

Case 1D N012009-01-2200972 Case Title :  4J-BOB MONTGOMERY H(:)NDA)-_ FRAME BROKE FRO

COMMIT 1727/2009 1:06:03 PM, cloper01. Action Type

Made to due 0173072009 01:06:12 PM.
| DCS Follow-Up

FEENOTES F27/2009 10800 PM. clopez01. Action Type  Dealer Communication
ATTN: SERVICE MANAGLER RESOLUTION DUL DATE - 1/30/2009
DALLE GREATHOUSE
This customer contacted our office regarding the following issue(s):
#*NOTES 01/22/2009 13:02:33 mstaplet Action Type: Call from Customer
Veritied the ovwner information,
The customer called regarding [rame broke in half.
The customer said she was traveling on the ice and heard a noise and pulled to the side of the road.
The customer said the trame is all rusted and has broken in half,
I advised the customer of the recalls on the vehicle.
The customer said this is a safety 1ssue and would like for Honda to look into it.
Fexplained that in order for Honda to review the issue we would need an inspection by the Honda dealer. And then there is still the issue of the high miles
and the age of the vehiele.
The customer said she would contact Bob Montgomery Honda
I pave the case number lor reference.
No further assistance requested.

#5% SUBCASE NO12009-01-2200972-1 1/22/2009 1:03:44 PM mstaplet

FEENOTES 01/27/2009 10:27:28 ahorton Action Type: Call from Customer
Customer called because Dale from Bob Montgomery Honda- has not received a letter or email from AlTM telling him to tow in the vehicle Lo be inspected. He
can not proceed until he recerves this letter.

Dale Irom Montgomery Honda syas he has never seen this issue before. She spoke (0 a garage that said they have seen this issue several times and it 1s a well
known problem.

ltis going 10 cost $300 to $400 to tow the vehicle to the dealer. Does not want to pay (o tow the vehicle o be told the same info (the vehicle 1s

rusted) that she already knows. She does not want to do this with no idea as to whether she will receive assistance. Customer almost died last week and she
feels no cares. Vehicle has holes in the [rame, and wheel stabilizer has completely rusted. No rust on body or mner fenders. No exposed to high amounts of
salt. She was informed her case will be lorwarded.

NOTES 01/27/2009 12:30:27 keaton Action Type: Call from Customer
Customer provided case number

Situation: Customer slates that she thinks she has been getting the run around between AHM and the dealer. Customer states that she has ollowed the dealers
mstructions by contacting AHM in regards to the situation she has been experiencing for what she considers a manufacturers defect. ACS advised the customer
that her request for towing fees has been forwarded to a case manager for further review. ACS explained to the customer that any further details ol her feelings
about the situation would need 1o be dealt with by a decision maker= a case manager. Customer states that SA Dale at the dealer has explained to the customer
that he will not be able (o even inspect the issue without authorization form AHM. Customer states that when she initially contacted ACS she thought she was
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Case History

CaselD: NOI2009-01-2200972 Case Title = 4J-B0OB MONTGOMERY HONDA)- || | T 2 5ROKE FRO

submitting a claim. ACS went on to explain to the customer that in order for a claim to be submitted AHM does require that a diagnoses be performed prior.
Customer states that her understanding from the dealer is that they would not even be able to diagnose the issue without consent from AHM. ACS stated o
the customer that 1t sounds like some misunderstanding and conlusion about this process.

Conelusion: ACS advised the customer that her request for towing fees has been forwarded to a case manager for further review, in regards to the situation she
has been experiencing for what she considers a manufacturers defect. Customer thanked ACS for information provided and had no further questions. ACS advised
the customer that a case manager will contacting her in the next 1 to 2 business days in regards to her request.

In the interest of customer satisfaction we would like (o resolve this situation as soon as possible. Please perform the following and take appropriate action

DALE,
GIVE ME A CALL REGARDING THIS CASE.

Please call or transmit a N response to the Customer Service Olfice by the due date. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Ldward Lopez
Automobile Customer Service
Regional Manager
310-783-774 I (dealer only)
FEECASE MODIEY 12772009 1:08:15 PM. clopesul
into WIP defuult and Status of Solving.
PECASEMODIFY 17272009 LuS: 19 PM. clopezti |
into WIP detuult and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 12872009 10:09 17 AM. elopezo]
mto WIP deflault and Status of Solving
FEOUASE MODUTY 1728/2009 10:09 21 AM, clopesul
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
S CASE MODIEY 12872009 1010015 AL eloperU]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIFY 1282009 10:10 24 AM. clopezd]
into WIP detault and Status ol Solving,
FERCASE MODIFY 17282000 10:10.27 AM. elopes0
mnto WIP detault and Status ot Solving.
CASE MODIFY 1/2872009 10:10:32 AM. eloperill
mto WIP defuult and Status ol Solving.
CASE MODIFY 172872009 10: 1034 AM. clopezol
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
SEUABE MODITY 172872009 1001050 AM. elopesti]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
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Case History

Case 1D NO12009-01-2200972 Case Title - 4J-BOB MONTGOMERY HONDA) - R - skokE rro

CASTCMODIFY 172872009 100 14:31 AM. elopesi
into WIP detault and Status ol Solving.
FEUASE MODITY 1282009 10715201 AM, eloperst) |
into WIP delault and Status of Solving,
CASE VSC LOORUP 1282009 1001317 AM. ¢ toper 0]
VSC-CUC CHECK 01/28/2009 10:15:16 AM ulopu.k 1
No data found for VIN.
CASE CAMPATGN LOORKUP 17282009 101526 AN cloper0]
CAMPAIGN CHECK 01/28/2009 10: 1326 AM elopez01
The following Campaign information was found
98-039: K36 1998 PASSPORT BATTERY CABLE; ll/15/99; X
98-04%; K39: 1998 PASSPOR'T WIRING HARNESS:
99-009; K36: 1998-99 PASSPORT PEDAL: 11/15/99; IX
FCASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 172872009 1001327 AM. eloperu]
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 01/28/2009 10:15:27 AM elopez01
No data found for VIN.
CASEEXTENDED WARRANTY LOORUP [/28/2009 101533 AM, eloper01
WARRANTY CHECK () 172872009 10:15:33 AM g]opu(
No data found for VIN.
FEECASE MODITFY 17282009 10:17 05 AM. elopes0]
nto WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FCASE MODIEY 1282009 10.17:13 AM. cloperv]
into WIP defuult and Status of’ Solving.
SUANE MODIFY 2872009 10r17:32 AM. elope, 01
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
""" FUASE MODIEFY 12872009 101746 AN clopes 01
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
SUBCASE NOT2009-01-2200072-2 CRIEATE /282009 1021 10 AN elopesvl
Created in WIP Default with Due Date 1/28/2009 10:21:10 AM.
FECARE MODIPY 12872009 10:21:22 AM. elopestil
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEOASE PULFHLL 2872009 10:22:08 AN, clopesii
Fultiled for || i 1/30/2009 01:06:12 PM.
FEENOTES 1282000 10:28:30 AML elopes01. Action Tyvpe o Call from Dealer
I'he SM Dale called me & advised me that he spoke to the customer & he told him that this issue for rust is not covered & the vehicle is 11 vears old

& has 150,000 miles on the vehicle. T advised SM that the customer needs to contact his insurance company & that AHM will not offer any good will
assistance. I advised SM that assistance will be denied due to age & high mileage.
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Case History
Case D :  NOI2009-01-2200972 Case Title - 43-BOB MONTGOMERY HONDA) - I N - 1 /M BROKE FRO
CERUASE MODIFY 12282009 1028 38 AM. elopest]
into WIP default and Status of Solving. '
FERCASE MODIFY 1282009 1034 16 AM. clopezUl
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 2872009 104915 AM. cloper01 Action Type - Call to Customer
Lett a message for customer introducing mysell’ & T left my contact information to call me back (o discuss this case.
=55 NOLES 1/28/2009 10:30:33 AM. elopez01. Action Type - Field/DSM
[left a message for the DPSM & asked him to call me back to diseuss this case.
TUASE MODIEY 12872009 10:52:38 AM, clopez0]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FENOTES 1282009 L0802 AM. clopeztt. Action Tvpe © Field/DsM
The DPSM called me back & advised me that he 1s aware of this vehicle because he spoke to the SM Dale at Bob Montgomery Honda #206622 & he advised
the SM to tell the customer that 1 the customer will tow the vehicle 1o the dealer the SM & or DPSM will inspect 1t but assistance will most likely be
denied due to the age & mileage. DPSM spoke to the Zone office & denied assistance with the tow & said that they will mnspect it for the customer but
there 1s no guarantee of any assistance. SM said that the customer did not want 1o tow the vehicle to the dealer per what the SM told him there will be no
assistance 1f he will not do that. I thanked him for the information.
FECASE MODIFY 128720009 THO8:07 AN, clopesol
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIPY 172872009 110821 AM. clopestl
into WIP detault and Status of Solving
TUASE MODIFY 1728/2009 12.33:31 PNV elopez0]
into WIP default and Status ot Solving.
SUASE MODIFY 1728/2009 12:33:43 PM. clopes]
into WIP default and Status ol Solving
CASE MODIFY 1228/2009 12:3.0:02 PM. elopertit
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
""" CASE MODIFY 128/2009 12.33:07 PM. elopes0 |
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CANE MODIFY 282009 12:35:27 PM. clopezi]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
S CASE MODIEY 1282009 123619 PM. elopest|
into WIP defaunlt and Status ol Solving.
FEE CASE MODIFY 1728/2009 12:36.24 PM. clopes]
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
F CANE MODIFY 128/2000 12:36:41 PM, elopes0 |
into WIP default and Status of Solving,
FEECASE NMODIY 17282009 12:36:46 PM. eloper0 |
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Spool Rei,ort‘ Run Date © 06/30/2009
Case History |
Case D NO12009-01-2200972 Case Title :  41-BOB MONTGOMERY 1 [(f)NDA)-_ FRAMIE BROKE RO

mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.

FEEUASL MODIFY 1228/2009 1 2:36.50 PM. elopes0]
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.

FEECASE MODIEY 1282009 12:39:10 PM. clupes0]
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.

FHUASE MODIFY 172872009 12 3914 PV elopesi]
mio WIP detault and Status of Solving.

FUASE MODIFY 128/2009 12:39:19 PM. clope.U
mto WIP defuult and Status of Solving.

CASE MODIY 17282009 12:39:24 PNV cloperi)]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.

CASE MODIIY 1282009 12:39:52 PM, elopez0]

nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FERUASE MODITY 128/2009 12:39:57 PM clopesti
into WP detault and Status of Solving,
NOTES 12282009 100010 PML elopesh. Action yvpe  Call 1o Customies
1 conlacted customer returning his call & we discussed the case regarding his rust 1ssue on his 1998 Passport with 130,000 miles on it. Customer said
his rear frame separating on him from rust & he is upset that AH is not covering this because 1t 1s a safety issue. 1 advised customer (hat his vehicle is
8 yeurs out of warranty & 120,000 niles out of warranty. [ asked customer if he contacted his insurance company & he said no why should they have to
pay for it & ladvised him that is why you have insurance. | asked customer if the dealer advised him that he spoke to the DPSM & he said if the customer
got the vehicle to the dealer that the DPSM would be willing to inspect the damage. Customer said he is not willing to tow the vehicle & pay the expense.
Then I advised customer than we cannot assist him. Customer suggested that it he took digital pictures of the damage & sent them to us. [ advised him to
send them to the SM Dale Greathouse at Bob Montgomery Honda & he will forward them to the DPSM to review & make a decision on behalf of AHM. Customer
suid 1if AHM does not repair this safety issue that he will contact the news & a lawyer & try to sue Honda. T advised customer that if he has a bad tire
that1s a salety 1ssue. Customer said he will et those pictures & send them o the dealer. I advised customer that I will document the case & wait for
the pictures to get (o the dealer
FEENOTES 282009 10153 PM. elopes01. Action Type © FrelddasM
[ contacted the DPSM & advised him that the customer will take digital pictures & send them to the SM Dale at Bob Montgomery Honda & then he will forward
them to him & then he will send them to AHM & tech line. DPSM said I should leave the case oper.
SUASE MODIEFY 128/2009 1:02:02 PN elopesil
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIY /282009 102:09 PM. elopes01
mto WIP detault and Status of Solving.
i FEECOMMIE /282009 10212 PNL elopes0l Acuon Type  N/A
waitinf for pictures o DPSM for review
FECASE MODIEY 12872009 1 0237 PM. clopesi|
into WIP detault and Status of Solving
WS MODIFY 13072009 7:43.534 AML clopestt]
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C distory

CaselD : NOI12009-01-2200972 Case Title :  4J-(BOB MONTGOMERY H(Z)NDA)-_ FRAME BROKE FRO
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

FETOASE MODIY COMMITMENT 2/072009 2:34:56 PM. elopes0]
with ROBERT OR MARIN LEAVITT due 02/10/2009 12:00:00 AM.
ASEMODIEY COMMITMINT 2/13/2009 22838 PM. elopero)]
with ROBERT OR MARIN LEAVITT due 02/20/2009 12:00:00 AM.
CASE RULILACTION 2/19/2009 1204318 P sa
Action owner - 30 days of rule Case Closure fired
FEEUASE MODHY COMMITMENT 22072009 2:35:44 ML elopes0|
with ROBERT OR MARIN LEAVITT due 02/27/2009 12:00:00 AM.
FEOASE MODUY 27232009 8:42:48 AM, clopez0
mto WIP 4)-Bob Montgomery Dixic and Status of Solving.
FOCASE MODIEY 272372000 16:2020 AN elopest]
1to WIP 4.1-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 222372009 J0:21 56 AM, clopes0 |
nto WIP 41-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving
SCASE MODHEY 27232009 10:22:32 AN cloperzi]
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 2/23/2009 10:22.53 AN cloper()]
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FNCHTES 2725/2009 10:39:51 AML Kperes. Acton ype - Call Tor Case Mor
Verified the customerdis information.
Situation:
The customer called 1o speak with the CM.
Request:
1o speak with the CM.

Probing Questions:
The customer says that she left a VM for the CM vesterday .

Inbound conclusion:
ACS sent an internal message o the CM.
The CM was available so ACS transferred the call
No further assistance was needed.
FEELASE MODIFY 27252009 [0 16 AN clopezul
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASIIMODIEY 2/23/2000 1043 21 AM. ¢lopes0|
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
T CASE MODIFY 2/25/2009 10100 AN cloperi|
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Case |D NO12009-01-2200972 Case Title :

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status ol Solving.
CASE MODIY 27252009 [0 FAM. elopezt]
into WIP 4J-Bob Mouloomer\' D1x1e and Status of Solving.
FEUASEMODIEY 22372000 10:45.03 AM. eloper0]
into WIP 4J-Bob I\/Ionlﬂomcry Dixie and Status ol Solving,
SUASE MODIY 272522009 10 45: 14 AM. eloper01
into WIP? 4J-Bob Monlﬂomcw Dixie and Status of Solving.
FOASE MODIFY 22572009 104517 AM . cloperstil
mnto WIP +4J-Bob Monluomu y Dixic and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY 2232009 104330 AM. elopes(i
into WIP 4J-Bob Monloomcr\' Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASEEMODIEY 272572009 10:43:39 AM. elopezi ]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Monlﬂomuy Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIEY 2/25/2009 1045 43 AN, elopesi]
into WIP 4J-Bob Momoomcw me and Status of Solving
CASE MODIY 2/23/2009 104656 AM. clopesU]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 2/25.2009 10:47:04 AM, clopesil
wmto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixic and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIY 2/25/2009 10:47:08 AM. elopest
into WIP 4J-Bob I\/Iontoomcrv Dixie and Status of Solving.
SUASE MODIFY 2/2522009 [0 47:21 AN cloper(1
mto WIP 4J-Bob Monlgomcr_\' Dixie and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIFY 272372009 10:47:26 AM. clopesU]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIDY 2/23/2009 104737 AL elopezi]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 2/25/2609 10:47:39 AM. clopes0]
o WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving,
FUASE MODIEY 272322009 10.55.00 AM, cloper(]
nto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery ],)1x1e and Status of Solving,
FUASE MODIY 27252000 THOOH0 AM. clopezt
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 2/232009 11:00:50 AM. elopezi
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODRIFY 272572009 11:00:55 An. clopero]

se History

1-BOB MONTGOMERY HONDA )| . 31010 RO
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Case History

Case 1D NO12009-01-2200972 Case Title : 4J-BOB MONTGOMLERY HONDA) - T | -7 3ROKE FRO

into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASEMODITY 2/25/2000 1101113 AM. elopezo]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixic and Status of Solving.
FOASE MODIFY 2725722009 110115 AM. clopesi
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
TOASE MODTY 22252009 110119 AN, clopezitt
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 2/25/2009 1 1:01:23 AN, elopezil
nto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving. |
SCASE MODIFY 272572009 T1HO 134 AM, clopes0]
nto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY 2252009 11O 136 ANL elopezi]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIY 272322000 1101 38 AM. elopestt
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
S OASE MODITY 2/25/2009 110523 AM clopest]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Diuc aud Status of Solving.
S UASE MODITY 2252009 1103 27 AM. elopesU]
mto WIP 4 I-Bob MOHIOOIHCI\' Dl\lu and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIEY 272572009 11:03:42 AM. elopes0]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Monlgomur} Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIY 2/25/2009 110343 AM. clopez0]
into WIP -HI-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIEY 20252005 1 10V HA8 AM  elopezil
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FECANE MODIFY 2/25/2009 11014 AML cloper01
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FOASE MODIEY 2/25/72009 11:11:39 AM. eloper0]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASH MODIFY 2/23/2009 1244 54 PML eloper01
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 20252009 1:02:26 PN eloperi
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FONASE NMODHIEY 2/25/2009 10244 PML elopesid
into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status ol Solving.
NOTES 27232009 1:25:47 PM. clopes0 L. Action Tyvpe - Field/DSM
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Case Histor

Case D : NO12009-01-2200972 Case Titie :  -BOB MONTGOMERY HONDA)- [ T - BROKE FRO
I diseussed the case with the DPSM & we discussed the case. DPSM said that he reviewed the pictures ol the frame rust on tus vehiele & also spoke with
the Zone office with the AZM Ron Bennelt. The DPSM advised me that this vehicles way too far out of the warranty parameters. & has oo many miles
on it DPSM said that there will be no assistance oftered regarding this issue & assistance is denied. DPSM said that rust is a VEry COmmon issue out
there in his part of the country. The DPSM asked me (o check with someone in Mediation to sce if they had any other cases regarding this issue. | advised
i that Lwill cheek with them. | thanked him for the information.
FEENOTES 272572009 1:43:00 PM. clopezt L. Action Fype - Note-General
I contacted Rodney in Mediation & advised him about this case to ask if they have scen any cases in the past regarding frame rust on the undercarriage of a
1998 Passport. He told me that he docs not recall any cases ofl the top of his mind going mto Mediation for arbitration for a rust isste on the suspension.
So there 1s not any type of issue where he has seen any or several cases regarding this 1ssue & he said he does not recall any. 1 thanked him for the information.
FNOEES 272572009 230 18 PM, clopea L Action Type - Call from Customer

Customer called in & was translerred o me & 1 advised her that [ did receive her message vesterday alternoon & I was stll working on her cuse.
Note: This is the first time 1 have spoke to this person because I spoke to her husband the previous call about this case.
Ladvised customer that we did receive her pictures that she sent to the dealer because regarding her frame rust on her 1998 Passport. [ advised customer
that we have reviewed her case with the Zone office & | have teviewed the pictures also & [ have spoke to our Mediation departnient oo. [ advised customer
that the underbody of the vehiele or any other part of the vehicle except body panels 1s not covered under the rust perforation warranty. | advised customer
that AHM will not offer any assistance with this issue because the vehicle is 11 vears old & has 150,000 miles on the vehicle. Customer asked me if
I'ooked at the pictures & | said I did. She asked me what color her truck was & 1 did not remember because | looked at the pictures last week. [ advised
customer that this 1 our final position regarding this issue. Customer is very upset & said that she could have been killed because of this rust issue. &
that this is a safety issue & Honda needs to recall the 1998 Passports for this issue because she has seen on the Internet that she is not the only that
has had this problem. | advised customer that in most cases the vehicles were from the mid west to the castern part of the country where there is a lot of
molsture rain sleet, snow & salt & freezing temperatures. | advised customer that rust will develop on any vehicle over time. Customer said she wants Honda
to address this & she is not going away because she says people are going to die because of this issue & that Honda will have 1o live with that. Customer
wants to chunge her case now that she does not want us to 1ix her issue but she wants Honda to address this as a safety issue & she says this there needs
to be a recall & that she wants (o talk (o our engineers. Customer said her dad was 1 metal specialist & she knows a lot about metal. I advised customer
that when we address product issues when the issue gets closed it gets forwarded (o our engineering group so they are aware of any product issues on all of our
vehicles. Customer says that Honda does not care & is just going to brush this under the carpet & that I do not care. Customer said she wants 10 speak
to my supervisor & esealate her case. Ladvised her that our position will change with this matter. Customer said her neighbor drives a passport also & she
hus 3 kads & she (o0ld her about this issue & that her vehiele is unsate. Customer said she was going Lo contact the TV news & report American Honda because
we are not domg the right thing & do not care about this issue. [ apologized to customer & | understand how she feels but all 1 can do is docwment her
complaint & forward it 1o our engineers & close her case & il they get enough complamts about a particular product issue than they will investigate the matter.
Customer said she 15 not satistied & she asked me of I have kids & I said no. [ advised her that T will escalate her case & will have 4 escalation nanager
contact her within 48 hours. Customer wanted the name of that person & I advised her that 1 do not know who will be assigned this case. Customer said to
call her on the home phone number. Customer said il she does not hear back by I'riday alternoon she will be calling back.. Call ended.

CUASH MODIEFY 2252009 2:30:34 P clopezUl

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
S CASE FULEILL 2/25/2009 23046 PM. elopert]

Fultilled for | G—_ N .. o>/>7/2009 12:00:00 AM.
R CONMMIT 272572009 2:30:5 1 PML elopesd . Action Type - N/A
URGENT ESCALATION
S CASE MODIFY 2/23:2009 23126 PAM. cloper0 |

wito WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
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Run Date : 06/30/2009

Case ID: NO12009-01-2200972

FEECASL MODIFY 242672009 U:37:39 A€M, eloperul
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of’ Solving.

CUASE MODIFY 20272009 04608 AM. elopeso)

into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CASE MODRITY 20272009 10 46010 AM, clopez01

into WIP +41-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

FECASE MODIFY 272772000 10:46 23 AM. cloper0l

inio WIP 4]-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving,
FECASE MODIEY 272772009 1046:29 AML clopez0]

into WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
SHUASE MODIEY 272772009 1074922 AM. cloperd]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CCASE MODIFY 2/27/2009 10:49:25 AM, elopesv]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CASEH MODIEY 2/27/2009 104921 AM. eloperi]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CASE MODIPY 2,27/2009 1049 46 AM. elopes]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CECASE MODITY 22722009 10:49 48 ANL clopezot

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FERCASE MODIFY 2/27/2009 10.50:01 AM. elopery]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

CASE MODIY 2272009 10:530:05 AM. elopesdt]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving
CASE MODIFY 27272009 1005012 AM, elopezi]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.

ASE MODIEY 2/27/2009 10:530:29 AM. elopesit

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 272772009 12:3 159 PM. elopez01. Action Ty pe

Case Title

Frefd/Dsn

Case History

H-BOB MONTGOMERY HONDA) | T =2 3ROk FRO

[ contacted the DPSM & he advised me that he has not spoke to anyone that is interested in the rust issue on this vehicle. DPSM advised me again that
the AZM Ron Bennett denied assistance because the vehicle is 11 vears old. DPSM said he will let me know if anything clranges but he says that we do not

owe the customer any thing,
CASE MODIFY 2/27/2009 12.32:08 PM, elopes0]

mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixic and Status of Solving.
FEENOTLS 2272009 12 35316 PR elopeso ] Action Ty pe

Hscalated case to CM Brian Philbin.

Fiscalation
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date :

06/30/2009

Case History

Case ID:  NO12009-01-2200972 Case Title : 4‘7-(}_3(')[3M()N'[‘(,}()MERYII()NDA)—— FRAMEI?

FSCASIETVILELLL 2427/2009 12:33:27 PM, elopesU]
Fulfilled for (NEEG— . 12/27/2009 12:00:00 AM.
SCONMMIT 27272009 1223332 PM. clopez01. Action Type  N/A
CLOSE?7
FEUASE MODETY 22772009 123348 PM. elopesii]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status ol Solving.
CINOTES 272772009 12:54:27 PML bphulbin, Acuon Type - Call to Customer
Attempted call to both Cell and Home numbers. Customer unavailable on both numbers. eft message for customer on Cell/Daytime number. Advised customer

that [ am calling concerning her request for escalation beyond RCM. Advised customer that 1 will attempt another call to her inan effort to speak to her
directly on this matter.

CNOTES 37272009 10:37:15 AML bplifbin, Action Tvpe - Eseulation
Spoke o customer, advising that [ am responding (o her request to have her case escalated and Further reviewed.

Customer indicates that her main concern is not monetary in nature, but as a safety matter. Customer indicates that she feels that the vehicle has a defective
part that1s rusting on 1ts own. Customer mdicates that she fecls that AH should make a policy decision to address this matter on all Honda Passports and
consider either notification or assistance to them. Customer indicates that she has seen similar concerns on the Internet and has contacted the NHTSA about
the 1ssue. Customer indicates that the vehicle was covered for 3 years against rust and now it has failed in an unsate manner.

Advised customer that, at over 10 years off age and over 150,000 miles, the maintenance and condition of the vehicle have been with the owner of the vehicle

for over 8 vears and over 114,000 miles. Informed customer that if this were a defective part, we would see this type of issue regardless of location,

such as here in Southern California. Informed customer that her location is part of an area that experiences snow and ice and also utlizes salt to condition

the rouds. Informed customer that, as such, the undercarriage of the vehicle is regularly exposed to impact from salt and the elements. Informed customer

that regular maintenance of her vehicle should include a regular undercarriage inspection to ensure that all essential components are sound. Informed customer that
[ will certainly document her comments for the record, which will be shared with not only our engineers and upper management, but also the NITTSA.

Informed customer that. while we have ensured that her position is documented and do wish for her voice to be heard, as ACS makes no policy decisions, there
would be no change to our position on the warranty of the vehicle at this time. Informed customer that, as the warrantor of the vehicle, there would be no
repanr 1o @ vehicle that is this ar outside of the New Vehicle Limited Warranty, which is the portion of the warranty that covers this component. Advised
customer that the Rust Perforation Limited Warranty does not cover underbody or any other part of the vehiele except body panels.

Customer indicates that she does not feel that this is much of a response and wants o know whom else she can contact.

Advised customer that we have outlined our recommended procedure [or customer satistaction in her w arranty booklet. which advises her of other steps she may wish
to take.

Customer mdicates that that is the Better Business Bureau. Customer indicates that she may decide to engage counsel to take a class action lawsuit against
Honda on this matter.

Informed customer that T will also document her comments (o that effect. however, that would not have any bearing on our current position

Customer indicates that she understands.

BROKE I'RO
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c 1IP MANAGE

Spool Report 06/30/2009

Case History

Case D :  NOI2009-01-2200972 Case Title : 4] _

Inquired 1f there 1s anything further.
Customer mdicates that there is not.

Advised customer that we recognize that this was not the answer she was hoping for ana thanked customer for her time.
CASE MODHY 322009 10:37 43 AM. clopesi]
mto WIP 4J-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 3:,2/2009 10:39.37 AN, clopesul
uito WIP 41-Bob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIY 3722009 10:44:33 AM. clopesy |
mnto WIP 4J-3ob Montgomery Dixie and Status of Solving.
SESUBCARE NOT2009-01-2200972-2 CLOSE 3/2/2009 104523 AM. elopurti]
Status = Solving. Resolution Code = Instruction Given
FEECASE PUL LD 32202009 10045 30 AM. clopesi]
Fulfilled for ROBERT OR MARIN LEAVITT due 03/02/2009 12:00:00 AM.
FEENOLES 3272009 10:46:05 AM. clopes01. Acton Type © Call 1o Customer
Closing case atter escalation call was completed.
FEECASE CLOSE 3/2/2009 10:46:23 AM. elopert ]
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

£ 3
8 Spool Re Run Date : 06/302009
- i Case Details ]
Case ID : NO12008-05-0800178 Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date © 5/8/2008 7:32:57 AM
Case Onginator : Pamela Bongeo (Team SA) Sub Division :  Customer Relations Status Closed Close Date = 5/13/2008 1:27:531 PM
Case Owner ©  Armen Tumanian (Team TTS) Method Mail Queue : Days Open: 3
Last Closed By : Armen Tumanian (Team TTS) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin
| Case Title : 6G - VEHICLE FRAME RUST CONCERN No. of Attachments : 0
Site / Contact Info : Product info :
| Site Name Unit Owner :
; Dealer No. VIN Type / No. No VIN/
| Site Phone No. : Model / Year PASSPORT /1999
Contact Name : Model 1D / Product Line : /
Day Phone No. Miles / Hours : 101,000
Evening Phone No. : In Service Date :
Cell / Pager No. Months In Use -
| Fax No.: Engine Number :
| Address Originating Dealer No. / Name :
‘ City / State / Zip : MOUNT HOPE, WV - Selling Dealer No. / Name :
E Mail : Toim .
Svc District / Sls District 1/ No. Of Doors
T Transmission Code
Current Dealer Info : Exterior Color :
Current Dealer No. / Name | liactory Warranty Start / En.d Date :
Phone No. - Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
| Address HPP/VSC Coverage Start / End Date :
Cij / SEELZpy HPP/VSC Cancellation Date |
' SVC Disttiel.” Sls Bistricty  / Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
SLElE e R o / Extended Wairanty Cancellation Date
Agent Name : Comp Ind. -
Previous Dealer Info : ] 3rd Party info :
[Dealer #| Dealer Name | Agent Name [Comp Ind |
' Party 1. Not Applicable Party 3. Not Applicable
Party 2 . Not Applicable Party 4 © Not Applicable
Issues : - - . B
| o Issue 1D / Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code| Labor Code Desc
[NO l2(,)()?_%—05-08(5()178—1 / ST - | S boose Close Product Operation 419 Rear axle bearin
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEW

Spool Report

Run Date . 06/30/2009

Issue Details

Issue ID ' NOI12008-05-0800178-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Originator :© Armen Twmnanian Type 1: Product Status ¢ Subcase Close Open Date © 5/8/2008 7:33:15 AM
Issue Owner Armen Lumani Type 2 : Operation Queue : Close Date © 5/8/2008 11:17:06 AM
Issue Title : ﬂ PRODUCT - OPERATION
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution In
~ Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin Solution 1D : Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Any 4190 Solution Title :
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code : Please Specity
Resolutions © Documented Concern, Provided Information, Assist Denied
Component Category 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published . NO
Fire lndic;tor : NO farts Info : = —
Rollover indicator : NO Part No. | Part Description BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009

Case History

Case ID:  NOI2008-05-0800178 Case Title:  6G _ - VEHICLE FRAME RUST CONCERN

""" TNOTES 5/8/2008 7:32.57 AM, pbongeo. Action Type
Pleasc refer to case#f N032008-03-0601021.
CASE CREATH 5/872008 7:32:57 AM, pbongeo
Contact _Priority = N/A. Status = Solving.
CANLMODIFY 3872008 7:33:04 AM. pbongeo
mto WIP default and blulus of Sol\.mg.
FOUASE MODIEY S/8/24G08 7:33:05 AM, pbongeo
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIFY 5/8.2008 7:33:05 AN phongeo
nto WIP default and Status of Solving
FOASE MODY 382008 7:33:16 AM . phonges
mnto WIP default and Stutu.s ol Sol\ ing
FCASE MODIEY 3/8/2008 7:33:17 AM. pbongeo
nto WIP default and Status of Selving.
FEOUASE MODITY 5/82008 73318 AM. pbongeo
into WIP default and blalus of Solving.
CASH DISPATCH 3/8/2008 7:35:22 AM. phongeo
from WIP detault 1o Queue Honda Team F.
R CASE ACCEPT 37372008 7253113 AM. atwimania
from Queue Honda Team IF to WIP detuult
SOASE MODIFY 3782008 7.3 139 AM. atumane
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
S CASE MODIEY 53/%/2008 7:32:19 AM. atumania
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODITY 5/8/2008 7:32:21 AM., atumania
into WIP detault and Status of Solving,
PBCASE NOT2008-03-0800178-1 CREEATL 5/8/2008 7:53: 15 AM, atuniaria
Created in WIP Detault with Due Date 5/8/2008 7:53:15 AM
CUADL MODHTY 3872008 733 24 AML atunuaua
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
EOANE MODIFY 3/8/2008 7:33:20 AM. atumania
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
FNCOTES 37872008 73525 AM. atumama. Action Type - Call to Custoner

Altempted to contact customer. Left voicemail introducing myselt, 1 provided my contact information and office hours. I requested the customer contact me at their
earliest convenience.

COMMEL /82008 7:55:28 AM. atumania. Action Type - N/A
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANA

S Re Run Date . 06/30/2009

Case History

Case ID ' NOI2008-03-0800173 Case Title . 6G - _ - VEHICLE FRAME RUST CONCERN
Made to_uc 03/12/2008 07:35:28 AM.

cust. call back? call cust.

R CASE MODIFY 3/8/2008 7.35:36 AM. atumaniu

nto WIP default and Status of Solving.

FNOTES /82008 814524 AM. rpauline, Acuon Type - Call from Customer

[ recetved two voicemail messages from the customer today 6:19 am and 7:47 am. The customer requested a callback at her work (304) 236-6683,
she will be there all day today .

FNOTES 32872008 8:47:05 AM. rpauline. Acton ype - Call to Customer
I contacted the customer to advise her that [ will not be the CM handling her case, that it has been forwarded and assigned to RCM Armen Tumanian extension
HEB052. She was provided with this information and her case number. I advised her that 1 will send an email to him with this information.

1 thanked her for her time and the call ended.
NOTES 3/8/2008 111638 AM. atwmsania, Action Type © Call from Custonier

spoke with customer and veritied their information. [ explained this call may be recorded for quality purposes. Customer stated the rear portion of the frame

has rusted and the struts came loose as a result. She indicated the vehicle is not driveable and she would like to repair it. She inquired it AMM can direct

her to somewhere she can purchase a new {rame from. I explained unfortunately we do not provide the frame as a part to purchase. I explained it is constructed
with the vehicle at assembly. 1 stated her best option would be o check any local parts yards for a used frame in tact. I explained oflen times vehicles at

vards may have been involved in an aceident consequently resulting in frame damage. | suggested having a professional inspect any used trames before purchasing.
Customer expressed dissatistaction that her frame has rusted and stated she may just purchase a new vehicle. I explained if she decides to purchase a Honda vehicle
I'would be happy to explore offering some services in light of her inconvenience. Customer thanked for the information and indicated no further assistance was
needed

FEESUBCASE NOLR0OS-05-0800173-1 CLOSE 3872008 111706 AM. stuimani

Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given

SUASE CLOSE 382008 11:17:07 AN atumiania

Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

UASE REOPEN 37132008 L143:532 AM, vrayshy

with Condition of Open and Status ol Solving,
FENOTES /32008 1144 14 AML yravske . Action Type - Letier/ax

On 5/9/08 ACS received a 1 page letter from customer.

FERCASE DISPATCLIT 3132008 1144052 AML yravshy
from WIP default o Queue Honda Team .

lrom Queue Honda Team F to WIP default.

FENOTES 3A5/2008 1:27:48 PML atumanta, Action Tvpe © LeterFux

Customer sent letter expressing concerns with the frame rusting. Letter was dated for April 29. Customer's concerns were addressed alter this date Closing
case,

FOASICCLOSI 31372008 1:27-5] PV atumania

Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, Stale = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONS

Spool Report

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Run Date = 06/30/2009

Case Details

Case Title

AM-(COLLEGE HILLS HONDA“- GOODWILL REQULEST-TIRE FR No. of Attachments

Case 1D NOT12008-10-2100310 Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date © 1072172008 8:42:12 AM
Case Originator : Sarah Lambert (Team HA) Sub Division © Customer Relations Status ¢ Closed Close Date © 11/3/2008 7:38:01 AM
Case Owner Edward Lopez (Team 11H) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open: I3

Last Closed By © Edward Lopez (Team HH) Point of Origin : Customer Wiphin :

0

S_i_it_e { Contact Info :

Product info :

Site Name :
Dealer No. -
Site Phone No. :
Contact Name
Day Phone No. -
Evening Phone No. :
Cell/ Pager No.

Fax No. :

Address

City / State / Zip -

APPLE CREEK. OI1
E Mail :

Svce District / Sls District ; /

Current Dealer Info

Current Dealer No. / Name : 207843 / COLLEGE HILLS HONDA
Phone No. : 330-345-3200

Address : 4600 CLEVELAND ROAD

City / State / Zip : WOOSTER, OH 44691

Sve District / Sis District ©  04M / C04
Watranty Labor Rate / Date : $79.00 i
Agent Name :

Comp Ind.

N

us VIN /7 4s6CMss w2 x4 | Gz
PASSPORT /1999

IB323X4BA / A

129,000

11/30/1998

Unit Owner -

VIN Type / No.

Model / Year

Model ID / Product Line :
Mites / Hours -

In Service Date :

Months In Use . 119

Engine Number . OVDI1 672383

Originating Dealer No, / Name 1207843 / COLLEGE HILLS TIONDA
Selling Dealer No. / Naime © 207843 / COLLEGE HILLS HHONDA

Trim : dWD LXW
No. Gf Doors . 4
Transmission Code 4AT
Exterior Color : RE

Factory Warranty Start / End Date :
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
HPP/N/SC Coverage Start / End Date -
HPPNEC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
Extended Warranty Canceliation Date :

if‘ir_evious Dealer Irifo 5
Dealer #]_ Dealer Name [

Agent Name ]Comp Ind.

3rd Party Info

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Party 11 Not Applicable
Party 2 - Not Applicable

Party 3 :
Party 4

lssues :

| tssue ID / Title Statu

Issue Typé 1

Issue Type 2 Labor Cade Labor Code Desc

INO 12008-10-21003 10-1 /1 NINEGEGEEEEER 1 ODUC | Subease Close Product

Operation 418 Rear Shocks
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

&
Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue D NO12008-10-2100310-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition © Closed Wipbin
Issue Originator © Edward Lopez Type 11 Product Status : Subease Close Open Date © 10/22/2008 9:21:10 AM
Issue Owner : Edward Lopez Type 2 © Operation Queue : Close Date : 11/3/2008 7:37:49 AM

Issue Title : _- PRODUCT - OPERATION

Coding Info :

Solution / Linked Resolution info :

Labor Code / Desc 1418/ Rear Shocks | [Bolution 1D Resolution Title
Condition Code Desc Suspension Rust 4183 Solution Title :
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code : Please Spectly
Resolutions © Assist Denied
Component Category :© 02 - Suspension Sysiem
Png|0L|f5ly Puphshed.- N(:) Parts Info -
Fire Indicator : NO - -
Rollover Indicator - NO Part No Parl Description | BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator : NQ)
Deazler Coding:
L
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© R RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT S

Run Date : 06/30/2009

Case D NOL2008-10-2100310 Case Title . 4M-(COLLEGE HILLS Il(,)NIf)A\)_(‘i(f)( JDWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAMLE D
CASH CREATE TO2172008 3042012 AM. slambert
Contact =GR i = N/A. Status = Solving.
FEECASE MODIFY 102172008 110641 AM. stambert
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
SUASE MODIFY 102172008 110638 AM. slanbert
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FINOTES TO/2 12008 3:32:43 PM. slambert. Acton Type © Call from Customer
ACS verified and updated the customer(Js information.

Situation: Rear wheel damage
Request: The customer would like AHM 1o offer him some type of settlement and re-inspect the vehicle for manutucturing defect.

Probing Questions:

The customer was unable to provide ACS with the vin #. He stated on 10/14/08 he was driving down the road and the rear wheels broke loose from the

frame of the vehicle causing him to loose control of the vehicle and be in an accident. He said the tires were turned opposite of each other. [le said he took

the vehicle to College Hills Honda and afier they inspected the vehicle they advised him the [rame was rusted. e said the cost of the repairs 1s about $3000.
He said he has been a loyal customer since 1997, 1e stated his wife has owned 6 1ondas and they all have been purchased from College Hills Honda. He

said he was advised by the dealership to contact ALIM and request assistance. He stated afler the vehicle was inspected he deeided to purchased another vehicle
and purchased a 07" Ford Ranger that had been traded i at College Hills Tonda. e said he has lost the trade-in value for the vehicle and feels like

the rusted [rame was a manufacturing defect. e said the dealership was very nice to him and insisted on speaking to a RCM. The vehicle is still at the
dealership. He said he has a good relationship with the dealership. He said he dealt with Bob Beasley. the owner of the dealership.

Inbound Conclusion:
ACS advised the customer the RCM act as a laison between him and the dealership and there are no guarantees as to what the RCM can do for lum. ‘T'he customer
understood and had no turther requests. ACS forwarded the case to the RCM.

Internal only- As [ was noting the case my system shut down and all the notes were lost. | may be missing information.
[ FFFCASE DISPATCH 1072172008 3:55 02 PM, slambert
from WIP default 1o Queue Honda Team 1
CASTUYANKED 10222008 6 UL T4 AN elopesi |
Yanked by elopez01 into WIPbin defaul,
FECASH MODIFY 02272008 61622 AM, clopez0]
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIFY T0/22/2008 611630 AN cloper(]
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 102272008 616,59 AM. ¢

mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MOIMEY 072272008 7:09.31 AM. clopes0

opezid
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CusT E MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Run Date . 06/30/2009

Case History
Case D NOI2008-10-2100310 Case Title - 4M-(COLLEGE [ILLS II(:)NDA‘)_ GOODWILL REQUUEST-TIRE FRAMI 1D
mnto WIP detault and Status of Solving,
FEECASLE MODIEY 102272008 70046 AM. eloperti]
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
TOASE MODIFY 107222008 704114 AM, elopez0|
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 0222008 7.11:39 AM. elopesul
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASITMODITY H0/22/2008 7:30.36 AM. clopezil
mnto WIP detuult and Status of Solving,
FEECASE PXTENDED WARRANTY LOORKUP 10/22/2008 7.3 106 AM. clopesii]
WARRANTY CIHECK 10/22/2008 07:31:06 AM elopez01
No data lound for VIN.
FEEUASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 107222008 73110 AML clopezt |
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 10/22/2008 07:31:10 AM elopez(1
No data found for VIN.
FUASEUAMPATGN LOOKUP 10222008 7 3120 AN, elopest]
| CAMPAIGN CHECK 10/22/2008 (07:31:20 AM elopez01
The following Campaign information was found
99-009: K562 1998-99 PASSPORT PEDAL: 09/22/03; FX;
00-030. K81. 98-99 PASSPORT REAR SUSPENSION: 05/02/00; FX;
00-051; K89, 1999 PASSPORT HEAD IMPACT; 04/02
FEECASE VSO LOORKUY J0:22/2008 7:31:22 AM. elopes0]
VSC-CUC CHECK 10/22/2008 07:31:21 AM elopez0 1
No data found for VIN.
FE CASEMODITY 10222008 7:31:26 AM. clopeziil
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIFY 10/22/2008 7:59:38 AN, eloper (]
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
ECCASE MODITY 10222008 8:00:05 AM. clopezii
mio WIP default and Status of Solving.
SOASE MODIFY J022/2008 5:05:35 AM. elopezti]
mnto WIP delault and Status of Solving.
CASE MOIIEY H/22/2008 8:07 16 AN, elopez0]
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
TOCASE MODINY 102272008 8:07:18 AN elopesU1
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIFY 102272008 8:07 35 AM. eloperi!
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID . NOI12008-10-2100310 Case Title :  4M-(COLLEGE HILLS H(Z)NDA)_- GOODWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAMIEE D

mto WIP default and Status of Solving,
S CASE MODIFY 16072272008 8:07:38 AM. elopez01
into WIP delault and Status of Solving.
FEUASIMODIY 10722/2008 8:09 23 AM, clopesd)]
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FEECASH MODIFY 1072272008 3:09:37 AM. clopest) |
into WIP detault and Status ol Solving.
SEEOASE MODIFY [022/2008 81029 AM clopestl
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
T CASE MODIFY 107222008 % 10:34 AM, elopez0]
uto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CCASE MODIFY 10/22/2008 8:12:05 AM, clopez(]
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
TEUASE MODIFY 102272008 8:31:37 AM. clopes0t
mto WIP default and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIEY 10222008 9:04:34 AML eloper (i
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 10222008 9:04:37 AM, clopes01
mnto WIP derault and Status of Solving.
FCARE MODIFY 1722/2008 9:03:12 AM. elopez0]
nto WIP detault and Status of Solving,
FNOTES TO/22/2008 9:07:48 AM. clopes01. Action Type © Cull from Customer
I contacted the SM Chad Thomas at College Park Honda #207843 & we discussed this case & the custoniers rust issue. SM says that the under body frame
15 completely rusted oul & needs replacement & or repaired at a body shop. I advised SM that the vehicle is too old & is nol covered under warranty . [
advised hum that the frame is not covered under the rust warranty. T advised him that | will contact the customer. I thanked him for the inlormation.
ECASE MODIFY 102272008 9:07:52 AM. clopez0]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CERUASE MODUTY 1072272008 9.08:08 AM, clopes]
mto WIP default and Status of Solving,
FEENOTES 10222008 9112 03 AM. elopes01. Action Type - Field/DsSM
[ contacted the DPSM & discussed the case with him. DPSM is aware of this vehicle & advised me that their is no warranty or rust on the frame. [
advised him that I pulled up the warranty booklet information on page 33 that states surface rust on the under body or any part ol the vehicle except body panels
arc not covered. DPSM said he will be at the dealer tomorrow & will inspect the rust on the irame but assistance is still denied. DPSM also said that
the vehicle was not in a accident like the customers claims & that the SM drove the vehicle vesterday.
CASE MODIFY T0/22/20068 9113 13 AM. clopesil
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
SECASE MODIY 10222008 911342 AM, elopestii
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SY$§

>pool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case 1D NOI2008-10-2100310 Case Title :  4M-(COLLEGE HILLS HONDA,)-_ GOODWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAMI D

mto WIP detault and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY H2272008 901436 AML clopezn ]
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY HO/2272008 9 1442 AM, eloper0]
into WIP defuult and Status of Solving.
NOTES /2272008 9113547 AM. elopezut. Action Type . Call o Custoner
[left a message for customer introducing myself & [ left my contact information to call me back to discuss his case.
SUASE MODIY 10222008 9:15:52 AM. clopezul
mto WIP default and Status of Sol\rlno
HUASE MODIY 102272008 91719 AM. elopes0]
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FNOTES T022/2008 9r18:02 AM. clopezti!. Action Tyvpe -+ Call to Customer
[left a message for customer at home & work introducing myself & I left my contact information to call me back.
SHBCASE NOL2008-10-2 1003 10-1 CREATT] 102222008 9:21 10 ANL clopesl
Created m WIP Derault with Due Date 10/22/2008 9:21:10 AM.
CASE MODIFY 102272008 92120 AN clopest]
into WIP default and Status 01 Sol\ mng.
""" CASE MODIFY 1072272008 9:21:20 AN clopest]
into WIP default and Status of Sol\"mu
CUASE MODIFY 102272008 V:21:21 AM. cloper0i |
into WIP default and Status of Solving. |
COMMIEL {0/2272008 92132 AML clopest ], Action Type © N/A

Made to [ 10/29/2008 12:00:00 AM.

f7u DPSM 1nsp./cust
FUASE MODRIPY 102272008 9:22:22 AM. elopesU
into WIP delault and Status of Solving,
FOASE MODIY 102272008 1:12.27 PV clopesti |
mio WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIFY 10/22/2008 101310 PM. elopesul
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FOASTEMODIEY 1072222008 1113 16 PM. elopez0 |
nto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY 107222008 113:27 PM. clopesu]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIUY T02272008 1:13:33 PN clopesii
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date - 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID: NOI2008-10-2100310 Case Title 1 4M-(COLLEGE HILLS H( )NDA)_- GOODWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAML: D

CANE MODIEY 1072272008 11342 PM, elopezo ]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving
FEECASE MODIFY 1072272008 111330 PV cloper )
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving,
CASE MODILY T022/2008 113538 PM. elopes0]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CECASE MODIY 102272008 1014018 PM, elopest]
mnto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY TO/2272008 121 PM, eloper 01
to WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of’ Solving. |
CASEMODIEFY TO/2272008 11425 PML eloper0]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FEUASE MODIEY 10/22/2008 114 36 PVL clope0 |
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MODITY 1072272008 1130100 PM. elopez0)]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIPY TO22722008 11804 PM, clopest]
nto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 1072272008 124533 PM. elopesD 1 Action Type  Call o Customer
[ contucted customer returning his call & I advised him that surface rust & under body & [rame is not covered under his rust pertoration warranty. [ advised
customer that 1t 1s not covered cven under the factory warranty. T advised customer that assistance is going to be demed but the DPSM will be at the dealer
& he mformed me that he will inspect the vehicle tomorrow. 1 advised customer that he can contact the SM Chad Thomas & sce when he will be there, | advised

customer 1o fook at his warranty manual on page 33 that addresses the rust coverage information. [ advised customer that T will keep the case open until the
DPSM looks at the vehicle. Customer thanked me for calling.

PR UASE MODIFY T0/22/2008 1:25:07 PM. clopes (]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASEMODIFY TO2272008 1:26:28 PM. clopes0]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY T0/22/2008 1130200 PM. elopes0]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIFY 10/22/2008 1:30:35 PM_elopesU]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIY 107232008 8:18:32 AM. clopes0]
mnto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving
CASE MODIFY 10272008 13541 PNVL eloper0
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of” Solving.
CASE NMODIFY 02772008 1236014 PV, elopesvl
Page #: 14




‘ _ CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

| Spool Report Run Date - 06/30/2009
| Case History
| CaselD: NOI2008-10-2100310 Case Title :  4M-(COLLEGE HILLS HONDA) | R GOODWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAME D

mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FEUASE MODIFY H27/2008 1:36:20 DML elopesi ]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FENOTES 072772008 13852 PML clopez01. Action Tvpe  FieliDsM
The DPSM left me a message stating that he inspected this vehicle for the rust issue on the frame & he advised me thal 1o assistance will be olfered for
tns vehiele. DPSM sard that this is not a defect & has no body rust on the vehicle & the frame is rotted out & this is not our responsibility.
T CASE MODIFY 102772008 1.38:37 PV elopesti
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving
NOTES T/27/2008 1:39:56 PM. elopes0]. Action Type : Caill to Customer
[lelt a message for customer at both numbers & asked him 1o call me back (o discuss the DPSM mspection of his vehicle. 1left my contact information
FEECASL MODIFY 10/27/200% 14000 PM. clopes ]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FUASEFULPILL 1072772008 140:11 PM, clopestil
Fulfilled for TIM MASTRINI due 10/29/2008 12:00:00 AM.
OMMIUE 102772008 1:40: 14 PM. cloper0 1. Action Tyvpe © NIA
7u custt/dechne/close?
FEECASE MODITY 107272008 14042 PM. clopezt]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MOEY T02772008 P40 48 PN elopesot
nto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of’ Solving,
CASE MODHY J0272008 14G:56 PM. eloper0]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIEY LI3/2008 7 3033 AM. clopesul]
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
EUASE MODIEY 117372008 7:30 32 AM. clopezi]
nto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving
FEECASTE MODUY T 2008 7:30:35 AML clopes0]
nto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
FEOASE MODIEY 372008 7:3 154 AM elopes0 |
into WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
S NOTES TH32008 73546 AM. elopesUl, Action Type - Call 1o Customer
I contacted customer (o let him know that I spoke to the DPSM regarding the inspection of his vehicle & customer was declined assistance from the DPSM.
Customer understood & said he just wanted someone to see it. [ thanked customer for letting us review lis case, Customer said he sold the vehicle also. [
advised customer that 1 will be closing his case at this time. Customer thanked me for calling,
CASE MODIFY TE3/2008 73555 AM. clopesi]

mnto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
ESUBCANTNOLIOOR-10-2 1003 10-1 CLOSE 11372008 7:37:49 AL clopeziit
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEWM

Spool Report Run Date . 06/30/2009
Case History |
Case ID*© NOI2008-10-2100310 Case Tite  4M-(COLLEGE HILLS HONDA) | I GooDWILL REQUEST-TIRE FRAME T

Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
TEOASE THULPH L L/32008 7.37:53 AN clopesid|
Fulfilled for TIM MASTRINE due 11/03/2008 12:00:00 AM.
CASE MODIFY TH/32008 7:37.58 AM, clopers0]
mto WIP 4M-All dealers and Status of Solving.
""" CASLE CLOSI 32008 73801 AM. elopero]
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
] Case Details _ B
Case |D: NO32008-11-0600664 Divisior : Honda - Auto Condition - Closed Open Date © 11/6/2008 10:37:46 AM
Case Originator : Jose Jimenez (Team CID) Sub Division = Satellite Center Status - Closed Close Date © 11/20/2008 12:49:35
Case Owner:  Jonathan Ellis (Team CE) Method ! Phone Queue : Days Open @ 14
Last Closed By © Jonathan Ellis (Team CE) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin -
| Case Title _ RECALL INQUIRY No. of Attachments : 0
Site / Contact Info ct Info
Site Name : Unit Owner ; [ BREN
Dealer No. VIN Type / No. : US VIN /486CM58W8X4-
Site Phone No. | Model /Year : PASSPORT /1999
Contact Name Model 1D / Product Line : IB323XABA/ A
Day Phone No. Mites / Hours 143,000
Evening Phone No. In Service Date : 09/16/1999
Cell / Pager No. Months in Use : 110
Fax No. : Engine Number 6VDI 771637
Address Originating Dealer No. / Name 1206958 / GRAPPONE HONDA
City / State / Zip - SAINT ALBANS. V'J"- Selling Dealer No. / Name 206938 / GRAPPONE HONDA
E Mail Trim : AWD LXW
Svc District / Sls District / No. Of Doors 4
B ~ | Transmission Code : 4AT
Current Dealer Info : Exterior Color Sl
Cuirent Deater No./ Name : || Factory Warranty Start / Ex'aq Date -
Phone No. - Factory Warranty Cancellation Date -
| Address HPPA/SC Coverage Start/ End Date -
City / .Sta.te [ Zip o HPP/N/SC Cancellation Date
BveDistriet/ Sl D‘?t”“ S Extended Warranty Start / End Date .
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : / . ) 5 . o
. Extended Watranty Cancellation Date
| | AgentName : Comp Ind. | _
Previous Dealer Info : B ) 3rd Party Info :
Dealer #] Dealer Name | Agent Name [Compind.| — = =
' Party 1: Not Applicable Paity 5 . Not Applicable
Party 2 : Not Applicable Paity 4 . Not Applicable
Issues : - B ]
i i B Issue 1D/ Title Status Issue Type 1  lssue Type 2 Labor Code ~ Labor Code Desc
|NO32()U8—1 1-0600664-1 /-AWAI Subcase Close Campaign Elipibility 417 RearDamper/Strut

Page #: 699




CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

AR A} |
I Spouol Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
lssue Details
Issue ID : NO32008-11-0600664-1 Disposition: Information Condition : Closed Wipbir
Issue Criginator : Jose Jimenez Type 1 Campaign Status . Subease Close Open Date © 11/6/2008 10:42:24 AM
Issue Owner : Jose Jimenez Type 2 . Lligibility Quetle : Close Date . 11/6/2008 10:44:43 AM

Issue Title - _ CAMPAIGN - ELIGIBILITY

Dealer Coding:

Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info :

[ Labor Code / Desc 417 / RearDamper/Strut | Bolution 1D Resolution Title -
Condition Code Desc Other 417X [Solution Title :
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code : Cold
Resolutions Provided Information
Component Category © 02 - Suspension System
P_revmugly Put_ohshedi NO Parts Info -
Fire Indicator NO = —
Rollover Indicators NO Part No. Part Description [ BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator : NO
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| CUSTOMER R NSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date -

06/30/2009

Case History

Case 1D :  NO32008-11-0600664 Case Title _ RECALL INQUIRY
FERCASIUREATE L6008 103746 AM. jjimencs

Contact :_ Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
FEESUBCASE NUSZU0S-11-0000004-1 CRIEATE FHG/2008 10140224 AN jjimeney,

Created m WIP Default with Due Date 11/6/2008 10:42:24 AM,
PENOTES TIG/2008 10:44:31 AML jjimencs. Action Type = Call rom Customer

The customer's information was updated. _

The customer was calling because where the link bar connects to the frame rusted out and he wanted to know if there was a recall on his vehicle. Ie stated
that he had read about the rear suspension recall online (00-030).
Lapologized to the customer that he is having this issue. He was informed that all recalls are vin specific and hie was advised to call back with the vin number,
He was mformed that recalls are only performed once. He was provided with the case number. He stated that he would call back with the vin . He had no further
questions at this time and he was thanked for calling American I londa.
CASH MODIY 1162008 14432 AM jjunences
into WIP default and Status of Solving,
SUBCASE NOS2008-11-06006G:0-1 CLOS) TG/22008 104443 AN, jiimeney,
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
FERCASE CLOSE THG2008 10sb 43 AML jimencey,
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
EECASEE REOPEN T17220/2008 12:23:03 PV rlopes
with Conditien of Open and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIFY THZ02008 12:25 1 PMdopers
into WIP 1n box and Status of Solving.
PECASE MODIFY TH20G722008 122510 PR, tlopey
mnto WIP in box and Status of’ Solving.

into WIP in box and Status of Solving,
ECASE EXTENDED WARRANTY L OORTI T120/2008 12 26101 PML rlopes
WARRANTY CHECK {1/20/2008 12:26:01 PM rlopez
No data found for VIN.
CASE CLAINMS LOORIP 12202008 12.26:03 PM. rlopes
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 11/20/2008 12:26:03 PM rlopez
No data tound for VIN,

CAMPAIGN CHECK 11/20/2008 12:28:15 PM rlopez

The following Campaign information was found

00-030: K81: 98-99 PASSPORT REAR SUSPENSION: 05/13/00: FX:
00-031: K89, 1999 PASSPORT HEAD IMPACT; 01/24/02: I'X:
03-021; L86: 98-99 PASSPORT ABS RECALL: :
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Run Date :

06/30/2009

Case History
Case ID : N032008-11-0600664 Case Title . | < /11 INQUIRY
CASE CLAIMS LOOKUP /202008 12:28:46 PM. rlopes
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 11/20/2008 12:28:16 PM rlopez
No data found for VIN
FEECASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 112202008 12:28 18 PM. rlopez
WARRANTY CHECK 11/20/2008 12:28:18 PM rlopez
No data found for VIN.
SEUASE MODIEY H20/2008 122821 PM. tlopes
into WIP in box and Status of Solving.

FENOTES TE202068 12:36:27 PM. rloper. Action Type = Call from Customer

Updated ownership [ N NG00

The customer stated he would like to know if the rear suspension recall has been completed which [ stated yes and advised as follows:

00-030: K81: 98-99 PASSPORT REAR SUSPENSION: 05/13/00: FX: Fixcessive paint thickness on certain rear suspension components may

cause the lower link bolts and nuts to loosen and make noise. Over time, the nut and bolt could fall out, allowing the lower link to separate from the axle.
Additionally, the rear stabilizer shackles, lateral link. and rear damper mounting nuts and bolts could loosen. causing abnormal noise.

00-051. K89; 1999 PASSPORT HEAD IMPACT:, 01/24/02: FX;

03-021. L8G: 98-99 PASSPORT ABS RECALL: : : needs to be completed - 1 did not see an expiration date applicable in the SB.

Talso advised recalls are a one time fix not an on going fix. 1 advised the months are voided il the mileage has been reached. I advised the standard manutacture
warranty 1s for 3/36 which ever oceurs first and his vehicle 1s outside warranty parameters at this point. The customer stated he is having a problem with
the vehiele rusting in the UNDER parts of the vehicle and would like (o know if that is covered, 1 advised per page 33 of the warranty boolet it states
the following: Rust Perforation Limited Warranty - This Warranty Does Not Cover: Surface rust on the underbody or any other part of the vehicle except
body panels. I asked customer if 1 could be of turther assistance, customer declined further assistance. No further assistance required. I thanked the customer
tor calling AHM and ended the call

CASEMODIFY H/720/2008 12:36:29 PM. vlopes
into WIP 1 box and Status of Solving.
FEUASE YANKED TI20/2008 12:43:01 PM, jellis
Yanked by jellis into WIPbin Default.

CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUIP 1 1/20/2008 12:43: 26 PM. jellis
WARRANTY CHLECK 11/20/2008 12:43:20 PM jellis
No data tound for VIN.

FEEUASE CLAIMS LOORUID 112072008 1243 24 PV jedlis
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 11/20/2008 12:43:24 PM jellis
No data tound for VIN
COASE CAMPATGN LOORUR 1202008 1243:30 PM. jellis

CAMPAIGN CHECK 11/20/2008 12:43:30 PM jellis
The following Campaign information was found
00-030. K81: 98-99 PASSPORT REAR SUSPENSION; 05/13/00; FX:
00-051. K89: 1999 PASSPORT HEAD IMPACT:, 01/24/02: ¥X:
03-021; L.86; 98-99 PASSPORT ABS RECALL: : ;
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USTOME MA

Run Date . 06/30/2009

Case ID: NO032008-11-0600664 Case Title : [N r:C ALL INQUIRY

i)
g

FOASH VSC LOORKUP 1172072008 12043 32 PM. jellis

VSC CHECK 11/20/2008 12:43:32 PM jellis

The following VSC information was found

IAY:COUTURE:V001094992;H70;HONDA CERTIFIED 7/100 VSC UPSELL:CANCELLLD:2003-02-17-2001 -08-13:2006-09-15: 100000
39521:207961:0.00

CASE CHC LOOKUP 112072008 12:43 32 PAM. jelhs

CUC CHECK 11/20/2008 12:43:32 PM jellis

The following CUC information was found

JAY:COUTURE:EXPIRED: 100000:39425:51425:2001-08-13:2006-09-16:1999-09-16:2001-08-13:2001-08-13 :207961:2002-01-2
4:49866:2001-08-31:2001-08-14

CANSE CAMPALGN LOORUP L120/2008 124349 PAL jellis

CAMPAIGN CHECK 1172072008 12:43:49 PM jellis

The following Campaign information was {ound

00-030; K81: 98-99 PASSPORT REAR SUSPENSION: 05/13/00: FX:

00-051; K89; 1999 PASSPORT HEAD IMPACT: 01/24/02: I'X:

03-021; L86: 98-99 PASSPORT ABS RECALL; - -
FECASE VSO LOOKUP TH20/2008 12:43:32 PM. jellis

VSC CHECK 11720/2008 12:43:52 PM jellis

The following VSC information was found

JAY:COUTURE:V001094992:H70:1TIONDA CERTIFIED 7/100 VSC UPSELL:CANCELLED:2003-02-17:2001-08-13:2006-09-15- 100000
39521:207961:0.00

CUC CHECK 11/20/2008 12:43:52 PM jellis
The following CUC information was found
JIAY:COUTURE:EXPIRED: 100000:39425;51425:2001-08-13:2006-09-16:1999-09-16:2001-08-13:2001-08-13:207961:2002-01-2
+,49860;2001-08-31,2001-08-14

FEENOTES TH20/2008 124918 PM . jehis Action Type - Call from Customer
The cusotmer is calling to have a complaint logged against his vehicle's right rear frame limkage because the part of the frame has rusied and separated trom the
vehicle and has been like that for a year and a half. The customer said that he hasn't ever had the problem mspected and that a new vehicle was purchased
to replace the damaged vehicle. The customer said that he isn't looking for assistance at this time and he Just wanted to have a compluint documented at this
time. The call ended.

| verified the customer's information. 8023382003
FEECASE CLOSE T202008 124935 PM, jellis
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given. State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Repori Run Date . 06/30/2009
) Case Details ] i i
Case |D : NO12008-09-150234 ] Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date © 9/15/2008 1:38:13 PM
Case Originator : LeRoy Lee (Team CF) Sub Division © Customer Relations Status - Closed Close Date © 9/15/2008 2:12:06 PM
Case Owner:  LeRoy Lee (Team CF) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open: 0

Last Closed By : LeRoy Lee (Team CF) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin :
Case Title - || | | | A <Us: covpLaNT No. of Attachments : 0

Site / Contact Info :

F_’g’oduct info :

Site Name : Unit Owner : _<R4

Dealer No. VIN Type / No. : US VIN /486DM58W4Y4-
Site Phone No. ; Model / Year : PASSPORT /2000

Contact Name ; Model 1D / Product Line - 9B3253Y4BA / A

Day Phone No. Miles / Hours : 85,000

Evening Phone No. In Service Date - 06/10/2000

Cell/ Pager No. ; Months In Use : 99

Fax No. : Engine Nuimber : 6VDI1 866033

Address

Originating Dealer No. / Name 206904 / MOTORWORLD HONDA

City / State / Zip - Selling Dealer No. / Name ;206904 / MOTORWORLD HONDA

PITTSTON, PA [

E Mail Trim : 4WD LX
Sve District / Sls District : / No. Of Doors 4
' Transmission Code : AAT

Current Dealer Info : ) _ Exterior Color SI

Current Dealer No. / Name : 206904 / MOTORWORLD HONDA Factory Warranty Start / End Date |

Phone No. 570-829-3500 Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :

Address : 150 MOTORWORLD DRIVE | HPP/VVSC Coverage Start / End Date :

City / State / Zip: WILKES BARRE, PA 18703 HPPA/SC Cancellation Date -

Sve District / Sis Distriot (‘blﬁ’ 4 D,OJ Extended Warranty Start / End Date :

Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $80.00 / i S—— i e
| Extended Warranty Cancellation Date ;

Agent Name : Comp Ind.

Previous Dealer Info :

3rd Party Info :

[Dealer #] Dealer Name | AgentName  [Comp Ind | - -
[ o | | Party 1: Not Applicable Party 31 Not Applicable I
Party 2 . Not Applicable Party 4 1 Not Applicable '

| |

Issues : ' - _ ' N
- Issue ID / Title Status | issue Type 1 fssue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc il
NO12008-09-1502341-1/ PROD [Subcase Close Product Fi/Finish/Quality 417 RearDamper/ Strut —|
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AMERICAN HONDA

CUSTOMER RELATICNSHIP MANAGEWMENT SYSTEWM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue (D NO12008-09-1502341-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition © Closed Wipbin :
| Issue Originator : LeRov Lee Type 1: Product Status - Subease Close Open Date : 9/15/2008 2:11:35 PM
Issue Owner : LeRoy Lee Type 2 © Fit/Finish/Quality Queue . Close Date @ 9/15/2008 2:12:06 PM
Issue Title : _ PRODUCT - FIT/FINISH/QUALITY
L .
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Reselution Info
Labor Code / Desc 1417 / RearDamper/Strut Solution 1D ¢ Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Worn/Leaking 4172 Solution Title
Campaign Code / Desc : /
Temperament Code : Cold
Resolutions © Provided Information, Documented Concern B
Component Category : 01 - Steering System
Previously Published : NO Parts Info
Fire Indicator : NO ‘ . - —
Rollover Indicator - NO | Part No. Part Description | BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:
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ER RELATIONSHIP A SYSTEM

Spool Re Run Date :

06/30/2009

Case History

Case 1D NOI12008-09-150234 case Tite . ||| GGGl zos: coveran
T CASLECCREATE 97152008 1:38:13 Pat. Hee
Contact :_ Prionity = N/A, Status = Solving.
FENOTRS 9152008 1813 PM, Hee: Action Tvpe
The customer's information was verified 3703886658,
TUASEVSC LOOKUP 971572008 2:01-28 P Hlee
VSC-CUC CHECK 09/13/2008 02:01:28 PM lee
No data tound tor VIN.
FEECASECLAIMS LOOKUP 97152008 2:01:32 PM. 1lee
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 09/15/2008 02:01:32 PM llee
No data found for VIN.
FERINOTES 9713/2008 2:0-:17 PM, Hee Action Type - Call from Cuslomer
The customer s calling in regards to the vehicle having rusted out on the rear of the vehicle on the frame. The customer stated that with the vehicle only
being 8 years old he doesn{t understand why the vehicle has rusted. The customer stated that the weld near the rear door separated from the rest of the frame.
The customer stated that he spoke to John in the body department from MOTORWORLD HONDA.

[ mformed the customer that the rust perforation provided for 3 vears. | informed the customer that with the vehicle being out of warranty that any repairs
1o the vehicle would be his responsibility. The customer stated he had read the warranty and was just calling to see il there was any thing that could be done
and thanked me for my help.

Lasked if there was anything else that [ could assist with and no further assistance was needed.
FEECASLE MODUIY 9713/2008 2:05:32 PM, Hlee

into WIP derault and Status of Solving,

SUBCASE NO 1200809130234 1~ L CREATIT 97153/2008 21135 P lee

Created in WIP Default with Due Date 9/15/2008 2:11:35 PM.
FEESUBCASE NOL2008-09-1 3023 -1 CLOSE 971372008 2:12:06 PNV Hee

Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
S CASE CLOSE 9715/2008 2-12:06 PML e

Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given. State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Case Details

Case D NO32008-10-1500713

Case Originator = Arlene Garcia (Team CD)
Case Owner : Arlene Gareia (Team CD)
Last Closed By : Arlene Gareia (Team CDD)

Division :
Sub Division
Method

Honda - Auto
Satellite Center
Phone

Spool Re Run Date = 06/30/2009
Condition - Closed Open Date = 10/15/2008 11:27-43
Status - Closed Close Date © 10/13/2008 11:32:01
Queue : Days Cpen: 0
Wipbin .

Point of Origin : Customer

Case Title || NN - U571 D CHASSIS

No. of Attachments © 0

Site / Con act;nfo :

Site Mame :

Dealer No. :

Site Phone No. ¢
Contact Name
Day Phone No.
Evening Phone No.
Cell/ Pager No. :
Fax No. () -
Address UKNOWN

£ Mail
Sve District / Sis Diswict : /

city/ state / Zip - TORRANCE. CA || | R

Current Dealer Inf

Current Dealer

Phone No.

Address .

City / State / Zip

Sve District / Sls District /
Warranty Labor Rate / Date :

Product Info :

Unit Owner : _25 C

VIN Type / No. US VIN /4S61)M58WXY4-
Model / Year : PASSPORT /2000

Model ID / Product Line : 9B326Y4EA 1 A

Miles / Hours : 35,000

In Service Date - 08/07/2000

Months In Use : 98

Engine Number 6VD1 909494

Originating Dealer No. / Name 208028 / AUTOIAIR [IONDA
Selling Dealer No. / Name © 208028 / AUTOFAIR HONDA

Tiim 4WD EX
MNo. Of Doors ; 4
Transmission Code ; 4AT
Exterior Color Wl

Factory Warranty Start / End Date :
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
HPPA/SC Coverage Start/ End Date -
HPP/VEC Cancellation Date
Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
Extended Wairanty Cancellation Date :

Agent Name : Cornp Ind. : 1 ]
Previous Dealer Info : - _ B ¢
Deale #] Dealer Name | Agent Nam |Comp Ind. = = —
Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3 . Not Applicable
Party 2 Not Applicable Party 4 © Not Applicable
|
Iss es : ) i = i - _
i - | Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc
[NO.?EO()&IO— 1500713-1 /_ PRO | Subcase Close Product Operation 417 RearDamper/Strut

. Page # : 696



CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

E 4
' a Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Issue Details

lssue 1D 1 NO32008-10-1500713-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition - Closed Wipbin

Issue Originator : Arlene Garcia Type 1: Product Status . Subcase Close Open Date : 10/15/2008 11:30:49 |

lssue Ownerg Adlone Ciaroiy Type 2 © Operation Queue : Close Date . 10/15/2008 11:31:16 |

Issue Title - PRODUCT - OPERATION |

|

Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution  Info !
" Labor Code / Desc 417 / RearDamper/Strut Solution 1D Resolution Title - ' ]

Condition Code Desc Other 417X Solution Title - |

Campaign Code / Desc =/ |

lemperament Code : Cold

Resolutions Documented Concern, Provided Information J

Component Category : (02 - Suspension System

Previously Published : NO | Parts Info -

Fire Indicator NO —= - — == - v

T e ey, o NO Part No. Part Description BGC Reason

Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator : NO |

Dealer Coding: '

Page # : 697



E > MANAGEMENT SYS

Run Date : 06/30/2009

Case 1D NO32008-10-1500713 Case Tite - ||| - cvs D chassis
FEENOLS JOA52008 T1:27:43 AM. agareia?. Action Ty pe

Added the customer's name and declined to provide any contact information. 1he customer was upset and stated he just wants answers.

Fhe customer stated he purchased the vehicle from an independent dealership less then a month ago. The customer stated the dealership purchases the ve
an auction and then sells them to customers. The customer stated the chassis is rusted and will cost $3.500 to repair. The customer stated he was advised
ata Honda dealership (did not state which one) Isuzu manufuctures the vehicles. The customer was very upset stated he just purchased the vehicle and wants
o know if this 1s a known issue.

hicle from

Ladvised the customer there are no campaigns affecting the vehicle at this time for the rust issue. [ advised the customer per the warrantv booklet the rust
perforation limited warranty is for 5 years with no mileage limitation. | advised the customer at this point he is responsible for any repairs. [ advised the
customer the vehicle is 8 years old and it is unknown how the vehicle was cared for by the previous owner.

Fadvised the customer since he purchased the vehicle less then a month ago he may want {o contact the independent dealership he purct
customer stated he has contacted the dealership and they have offered to take the vehicle back bul feels he has alread
he will work with the independent dealership in this matter. No [urther assistance was needed and call ended.
FECASE CREATTT FOZS2008 112743 AM. ugarera
Contact :—, Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
CASE MODIFY 107132008 11 2747 AN agarcinl
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
SUBCASE NO32008-10-1 5007 13-1 CREATE 10/1572008 1130149 AM. agarcia
Created in WIP Delault with Due Date 10/13/2008 11:30:49 AM
SUBCASE NO3008-10-13007 131 CLOSE JO/13/2008 11.3116 AM. dgareial
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
CASI CLON IO 5/2008 113116 AN agareiu?
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given. State = Open
CUASE REOPEN 1C/LS/2008 FE3 10510 AM. agarcin?
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving,
CASE CLOSE 10/1372008 L3201 AM, agarera?
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

wsed the vehicle from. The
v spent 5o much money. The customer stated

_Pa_ge #:698 o . o



MANAGEMENT S EM

Spoo Run Date : 06/30/2009
Case Details
Case D NO12008-05-0700446 Division Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date = 3/7/2008 9:10:18 AM
Case Originator : NaKva Jui (I'eam HA) Sub Division @ Customer Relations Status Closed Close Date @ 5/20/2008 11:04:52 AM
Case Owner © Kris Schroeder (Team HE) Method : Phone CQueue Days Open: 13
Last Closed By © Kris Schroeder ¢(1'cam HE) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin
Case Title © 091207751 - 2 ST UNDERNEATH THE VEHICLE No. of Attachments = 0
Site / Contact | Pro Info :
Site Name : Unit Owner : _22 C
Dealer No. VIN Type / No. : Us VIN 7 4s6DM3sws 14 ENEGcGc0cGG
Site Phone No. Model / Year : PASSPORT /2001
Contact Naime Model 1D / Product Line : IB32TI4LA /A
Day Phone No. : Miles / Hours : 118,000
Evening Phone No. : In Service Date 12/08/2000
| Cell/ Pager No. Months In Use . 89
[ Fax No. : Engine Number : 6VD1 949205
| Address

E Mail
Sve District / Sls District ;

City / state /Zip+ - PELHAM. MA |

/

Current Dealer Info :

Phone No.

Address -

Ciy / State / Zip -

Sve District / Sls District -

Agent Name :

781-273-5000

Current Dealer No. / Name :207753 / HERB CHAMBERS HONDA OF

33 CAMBRIDGE STREET
BURLINGTON, MA 01803

09E/ CO9

Warranty Labor Rate / Date © $115.00  /

Comp Ind.

Previous Dealer Info

Originating Dealer No. / Name 1207753 / HERB CHTAMBERS HONDA O BURL
Selling Dealer No. / Nane © 207753 / IERB CHAMBERS [HONDA OF BURLI

Trim JWD EXIL,
No. Of Doors : 4
Transmission Code 4AT
Exterior Color : SL

Factory Warranty Start / End Date ;
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date ¢
HPP/A/SC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :

3rd Party Info :

Dealer #] Dealer Name [ Agent Nanie [Comp Ind. - - - — —
Party 1. Not Applicable Party 3 Not Applicable
Party 2 1 Not Applicable arty 4+ Not Applicable
Issues : _ _ _ _j
Issue 1D / Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 [Labor Cod Labor Code Desc '__
NO12008-05-0700446-1 /] PRODU | Subcase Close Product Operation 418 Rear Shocks
NO1 2()()8—(_)5-()7()()44(5_ PRODU  [Subcase Close Product Fivbinish/Quality 910 Upper body )

Page #:2




CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report

Run Date © 06/30/2009

Issue Details

fssue {D ;

Issue Owner :
Issue Title :

NO12008-05-0700446-1
Issue Originator : NaKya Jai

Disposition: Information
Type 11 Product

NaKya Jai Type 2 Operation

B R ODUCT - OPERATION

Condition -

Status .
Queue .

Closed
Subcase Close

Wipbin ©
Open Date .
Close Date :

3/7/2008 9:40:13 AM
3/7/2008 9:40:22 AM

Coding Info :

Solution / Linked Resolution

Info

Resolutions

Labor Code / Desc 1418/ Rear Shocks
Condition Code Desc
Campaign Code / Desc @/
Temperament Code :

Suspension Rust 4183

Please Specify

Provided Information
Component Category : 01 - Steering Systemn

!Solution D
Solution Title

Resolution Title :

lssue Owner |
Issue Title :

Issue Originator © Kris Schroeder

Type 11 Product
Type 2 FitFinish/Quality
PRODUCT - FIT/FINISH/QUALITY

Kris Schroeder

Status :
Queue ;

Previous i : ] )
iR Ebhsh 1 -
Rollover Indicator - NO Part No. | Part Description I BO Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator ;1 NO
Dealer Coding:
Issue Details
fssue D+ NO12008-05-0700446-2 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Vilipbin

Subease Close Open Date :

Close Date .

3/20/2008 6:07:58 AM
37202008 11:04:51 AM

1
|

Coding Info :

Solution / Linked Resolution

Info :

Resolutions ;

Fire Indicator

Dealer Coding:

Component Category :
Previously Published : NO

Rollover indicator :
Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator :

Labor Code / Desc 1910/ Upper body
Condilion Code Desc
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code :

Rust Structural 9107

Please Specily
Documented Concern, Provided Information. Referred to Dealer
16 - Structure

NO
NO
NO

Solution 1D :
Solution Title :

Resolution Title :

Parts Info :

Part No.

Pait Description | BC Reason

Page # : 3




CUSTOME MANAGEMENT SYSTE

Spoo Run Date = 06/30/2009
C ry
| CaselD: NOI2008-05-0700446 Case Title - 09H-207753 - I - 1S UNDERNEATH THE VEHICLE

" Page #: 4

HOASITUREATE S/7/2008 9:10: 18 AM. pauky a
Contacl = . Prionity = N/A, Status = Solving.
FUASE MODIFY 2772003 9:23:16 AM. jaakya
into WIP deftault and Status of Solving.
CINGTES 37772008 9:39:04 AM. nakyu. Action Type - Call from Custonier
I venfied the customer information in CRMS.
Caller:
The customer name is _
Situation:
The customer called regarding RUST undemeath the vehicle
Fuaet finding:
The customer stated that the vehicle had rust on the suspension Irame and the vehicle isnUt drivable. The customer stated that he purchased this vehacle brand
new {rom the dealership Herb Chambers Honda of BURLINGTON back in December 2000,

Request:
The customer stated that he needs some help from American Honda in fixing the problem.
Faets:

Lapologized to the customer tor the inconvenience.

[informed the customer that very little research could be done without the VIN number. I informed the customer to 20 (o the dealership and have the vehicle

diagnosis. I informed the customer once the vehicle has been diagnosis to call American Honda back for further review if needed.

L informed the customer that after researching the data base m Interactive Network for suspension rust no result were lound.

Resolution:

1 provided the cuse number to the customer lor reference.

[ informed the customer that there concerns are documented.

l'asked the customer il there was any [urther assistunce needed today. the customer said no. and then stated thank vou and the call ended.

FSHBUASE NUL20US-05-0700440-1 CREATT 3/72008 940013 AM. ynaky

Created in WIP Default with Due Date 5/7/2008 9:40:13 AM
SUBCASE NOLGOS-05-070044 -1 CLOST /72008 9:40:22 AM. pakyva

Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
CASE MODITY 3772008 914048 AL joakva

into WIP default and Status of Solving.

CNOTES /72008 10-02-10 AM. alavwrenc. Action Tyvpe Call fom Customer

The customer called in to provide VIN 4s6dm38w3 14400967 The vehicle is on its way to herb Chamber Honda in Burlington Mas. No [urther assistance.
CASE CLOSE 37772008 522031 PM. jnahva

Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

CECASE REOPEN 271972008 601907 AN, jjimeney,

with Condition of Open and Status ol Solving.
CASE MODIFY 57192008 6:19:17 AML jjimeney
into WIP detault and Status of Solving,
SCASE EXTENDLD WARRANTY LOORUEP 3/19/2008 61924 AN jjunencs




Spool Report Run Date - 06/30/2009
Case History
Case D NO12008-05-0700446 Case Title - 091-207753 | - US| UNDERNEA T THE VEHICLE

WARRANTY CHECK 05/19/2008 06:19:24 AM jjimencz
No data found tfor VIN.
FOASE CLAINMS LOORUP 37192008 6 19:26 AN jjimenes
CLAIM HISJ ()RY CHECK 05/19/2008 06:19:26 AM jjimencz
No data found for VIN.
FUASE UAMPALIGN LOORTIP 371972008 6.19:3 1 AN jjimencys
CAMPAIGN CHECK 05/19/2008 06:19-31 /\MJJ]I]]LHLL
The following Campaign information was tound
00-077; 1.05; 2001 PASSPORT FUEL HOSE: 1 IX;
CASL VSC LOORUP 5/19/2008 61932 AM, jjimeney
VSC-CUC CHECK 05/19/2008 06:19:32 AM jjimenez
No data found for VIN.
FEECASE MODIFY 57192008 G194 1 AM. jjimeney
into WIP detault and Status of Solving
SUASE MODIY 57192008 63141 AM jpmeney
mto WIP dctzlult and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 5/192008 013151 AML jiimener
nto WIP default emd Status of Solving.
NOLES 57192608 6:3504 AM, jpimenes, Action Type © Call from Customer
The customers mtormation was verified. 6033036466

The customer was calling because his frame has rusted out. The customer stated that he took the vehicle to the dealer sometime last week and he was informed
that Honda would give him 2000 dollars. Customer was not satisfied with only getting 2000 dollars for a vehicle he paid 21.000 dollars tor. Customer

stated that the dmlu mformed him (he vehicle is not repairable. Customer could not understand v hy Honda was not doing something more for him. [ apologized
to the customer that he 1s having this issue. Customer feels American Honda should aive lim Kelley blue book value for the \ chicle. Customer was being very
persistent and stated that he d1d not want to take other alternatives and he wanted to give Ionda the chance 1o make things right, The vehicle is not driv ablu

and 1s eurrently down at the dealer, Customer currently owns a Pilot and has owned 2 other Hondas.

Customer was informed that his case would be re-opened. Customer was informed that ev ery case is reviewed on a case by case basis and that there 1s no guarantee

as to what the result would be. Customer was provided with the case number and was informed he would get a call back. Customer understood and was thanked for
calling American Honda.

The customer is seeking further assistance with the money he is going to receive [rom 1londa.
Case 1s bemg dispatched to Honda Team H.
CASE MODIFY 3719720092 G:33:09 AM. imency
into WIP default and Status ol Solving,
TOASEASSION 57192008 033115 AN jjimener
NO12008-05-0700446 to cchao, WIP |
CASE RULL ACTION 571972008 6:35 16 AM. s
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MA Y

»‘fﬁ‘ i
Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case 1D : NO12008-05-0700446 Case Tide . 09H-207753 1 . US| UNDERNEATH THE VEIICLE

Action Task Assignee ol rule Assign Notilication tired
INOTES 37192008 K:30:44 AM. cchao. Action Type -~ Mote-General
I'he case has been reviewed. In the mterest of customer satisfaction the case will be forwarded to Team T1 Tor further review.
FECASE DISPATCH 571972008 8:30:54 AN, cchao
trom WIP detault to Queue Honda Team H .

FECASE ACCEP T 572072008 60246 AM. kschroed
from Queue Honda Team 11 (o WIP default.
CCASE MODIEY 372072008 0:07:20 AM. kselioed
nto WIP delault and Status of Solving,
FENUBCASE NOT20US-03-0700446-2 CREEATL 3/2072008 6:07:3% AM. hschroed
Created m WIP Derault with Due Date 5/20/2008 6:07:58 AM.
SCASLE MODHTY 522002008 6:07:59 ANL kseliroed
mto WIP default and Status of’ Solving
FEECASE MODITY 572072008 6.54:32 AM, hsehroed
mto WIP delzult und Status of Solving,
NOTES /2072008 7:17:30 AM. kschiroed. Action Type © Cull o Dealer
Spoke with the general manager of the dealer who stated that the customer was his brother. he stated that the vehicle had an 18 inch hole in the front and
rear [rame of the vehicle. He stated that the front piece of frame had fallen off, and the rear was attached but was about to tall off. He stated that he
had spoke with the DPSM and he was willing to offer $2000 toward the trade in of the vehicle. He stated that the vehicle was in very good shape except
for the from. He stated that total between AHM and the dealer. the customer was ollered $3200 for his vehicle. He stated thal the customer was looking
lor somewhere closer to $4500-3000 for his vehicele. 1 advised that i would speak with the customer and let him know. i thenked him and ended call.
CENCTTEDS 322072008 73 1048 AM. kseliroed. Action Tvpe  Call to Cusiower
Spoke with the customer who stated that he was wying to get $3000 for his vehicle. he stated that he was tryving to get Kelly blue book value tor his vehicle.
He stated that the vehiele was perfect except for the [rame. he stated that he would purchase another Honda vehicle if they can reach some type ol terms, but
wanted more assistance. 1 advised that AHM does not get involved of the sales side of the issue. 1 advised that i would look into the issue and see who
had offered the assistance and let them know what you were looking for. Customer agreed. i advised that i would give him call back later today.

Veritied customers information.

S INOTES 37202008 7:35:00 AN kschroed. Action Ivpe - Flekdb/DsA

Spoke with the DPSM who stated that he had offered the dealer assistance for the customer as a goodwill gesture. He stated that there was not poing to be
any more assistance with the trade in value of the vehicle. he stated that the customer has a choice of taking it or leaving it, and if the customer is not
happy. he can speak with the dealer and see 1f they will otter more. e stated that the customer should also be notified that it is only good for purchasing
anew Honda vehicle. | agreed, 1 thanked him and ended call.
S CASE MODITY 3720/2008 7:35:17 AM. kschroed

into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEUASE MODIEY 572072008 7:35.22 AM, Lscliroed

into WIP detuult and Status of Solving.

©NOTES 5720/2008 801421 AML kschroed Acuon Type Call to Custoner

Page_# 10



STOM ViA

€ Run Date : 06/30/2009

Case ID: NO12008-05-0700446 Case Title 091'{-207753—_- RUST UNDERNEATH THE VEHICLE
Left message for customer (o give me a call back regarding issue on both phone numbers.
FCOMMIT 520/2008 8:14:29 AM. hschroed. Action Type - N/A
call cusotmer |
FECASE MODIFY 272072008 8:14:39 AN, kschroed
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FINOTES 572002008 11:04:35 AM, ksehroed. Acuon Ty pe - Call to Customer
Spoke with the customer regarding issue. | advised that 1 had found that the DPSM had offered o assist with purchasing a new Honda vehicle, but there was
nothing more that he was willing to do with assistance. i advised the customer (o contact the general manager 1t he was looking for more assistance with the repair
he agreed. 1 advised that the case in our office was going (o be closed. i thanked him and ended call

Veritled customers information.
FEUASE MODIFY 572002008 1104 49 AM kschroed
into WIP 91T and Status of Solving.
FESUBCASE NOL2008-03-07004400-2 CLOSE 522072008 110451 AM. ksehroed
Status = Solving,
CASE CLOST 3202008 11:04:32 AN kscliroed
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

Resolution Code = Instruction Given

Page # 27



CUSTOMER RELATIONSH!IP MANAGENMENT SYSTEM

)

O

ex

Run Date - 06/30/2009

Case Details

Case ID : NO12008-12-0300849 Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date . 12/3/2008 11:40:57 AM
Case Originator : Christina Kelley (Team HI) Sub Division © Customer Relations Status : Closed Close Date = 12/3/2008 2:19:19 PM
Case Owner:  Christina Kelley (Team HI) Method : Phone Queue Days Open: 0
Last Closed By : Christina Kelley (Team HI) Point of Origin = Customer Wiphin -
Case Title 051_- ROTTEN STRUCTURE No. of Attachments = 0
Site / Contact Info : Product info :
[ Site Name - Unit Owner : _
| Dealer No. : VIN Type / No. - US VIN /45(;1)1\/158\)\/714-
| Site Phone No. : Model / Year : PASSPORT /2001
Contact Name . Model ID / Product Line : 9B32714LA /A
Day Phone No. | Miles / Hours : 50,000
Evening Phone No. In Service Date 1272972000
Cell / Pager No. Months In Use : 96
Fax No. : Engine Number 6VDI1 985669
Address Originating Dealer No. / Name :207339 / PHILLIPSBURG-EASTON HONDA
City / State / Zip . SAYLORSBURG, l’A- Selling Dealer No. / Name : 207339/ PHILLIPSBURG-EASTON HONDA
E Mail : Trim 4WD XL
Sve District / SIs District © / No. Of Doors - 4
) Transmission Code : dAT
Current Dealer nfo : ) | Exterior Color BI
Current Dealer No. / Name Factory Warranty Start / End Date ¢
Phone No. Factory Warranty Cancellaton Date -
Address - HPP//SC Coverage Start / End Date -
C:ity/ SIEl s HPP//SC Cancellation Date -
SYC DISuOrFSle DISTSE: 4 Extended Warranty Start/ End Date
LS e 0o SRRl / Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :
Agent Name : Comp Ind. : L N ] =
Dealer Info : _ _____ 3rd Party Info :
#] Dealer Naine Agent Name |Comp Ind —
. B Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3. Not Applicable
Party 2 © Not Applicable Party 4 - Not Applicable
Issues : )
[ Issue [D/ Title Status lssue Type 1 Issue Tybe 2 |Labor Code L sde Desc
NU12008-12-0300849-1 a 00 ] Subcase Close Product ) Fiv/Fiish/Quality 417 RearDamper/Strut 4’

._Page #:139




CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009

Issue Details

Issue ID 1 NOL12008-12-0300849-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Qriginator : Christina Kelley Type 11 Product Status : Subcase Close Open Date © 12/3/2008 1:23:34 PM
Issue Owner : Christina Kelley Type 2 FivFinish/Quality Queue : Close Date ;. 12/3/2008 2:19:14 PM
Issue Title - PRODUCT - FIT/FINISH/QUALITY
Coding Info Solution / Linked Resolution Info
Labor Code / Desc 1417 / RearDamper/Strut Solution 1D Resolution Title -
Condition Code Desc Other 417X Solution Title -
Campaign Code / Desc © /
Temperament Code : Please Specily
Resolutions - Provided Intormation, Updated Information
Component Category : 16 - Structure
I' Pvruevxou§|y Puphshed : N(,) Parts Info -
Fire Indicator NO — .
Reflover Indicaters NO Part No. | Part Description | BO Reason
Cosmetic/ Sound Quality Indicator 1 NO
Dealer Coding:

Page #: 140




Run Date :

06/30/2009

C
Case ID NO12008-12-0300849 case Title - 031 - [ || GGGGEE—__:orooN structure
CASE CREATE 12/3/2008 11:40:37 AM. chelley
Contact :_Priorily = N/A, Status = Solving.
FNOTENS 12/372008 12:09:02 PN cRelley, Action Tyvpe - Call from Customer
Updated customer(s contact information

Situation: Customer (s vehicle frame 1s rotted.
Request: Customer wants AHM to give him some type of restitution.

Probing Questions: Customer took vehicle to Ray Price Honda to have an oil change and inspection. Service Advisor Scott Hochler showed the customer that
he had rotted frame rails. SA told the customer that he could not inspect the vehicle and that this is a common problem with Passports. SA told the customer
tae dealership does not do this type of repair work. Customer took his vehicle to an independent body shop named True To Form and was given an estimate of
$5300 Customer was also told by the body shop that the parts to repair this vehicle are not available. Customer is thinking about trading his vehicle in

fora CR-V. Customer feels that Hondals should last for vears and this is not a problem that should be occurring,

Inbound conclusions: ACS advised the customer that his vehicle is outside of the warranty parameters and AHM does not know what conditions the vehicle has
been exposed to cause this condition. Customer understood and no further assistance is needed,
CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOUIUIP 12/3/2008 12 0956 PRI chelley
WARRANTY CHECK 12/03/2008 12:09:35 PM ckelley
No data found tor VIN.
FENOTES 12/32008 120028 PM. chelley. Acdon Type - Call rom Custonior
Updated customer(ls contact information

Situation: CustomerfJs vehicle [rame is rotted.
Request: Customer wants AHM to give him some type of restitution.

Probing Questions. Customer took vehicle to Ray Price Honda to have an oil change and inspection. Service Advisor Scott Hoehler showed the custommer that
he had rotted frame rails. SA told the customer that he could not inspect the vehiele and that this is a common problem with Passports. SA told the customer
the dealership does not do this type of repair work. Customer took his vehicle to an independent body shop named True To Form and was given an estimate of
$3300. Customer was also told by the body shop that the parts to repair this vehicle are not available. Customer is thinking aboul trading his vehicle in

fora CR-V. Customer feels that Honda[s should last for years and this 1s not a problem that should be OCCUITING.

Inbound conclusions: ACS advised the customer that his vehicle is outside of the warranty parameters and AHM does not know what conditions the vehicle has
been exposed to cause this condition. Customer understood and no (urther assistance is needed
CANE CAMPATGN LOOKUP 12/32008 1201042 PM, chelley
CAMPAIGN CHECK 12/03/2008 12:10:42 PM ckelley
No data found for VIN
CASE VS TOORUR 127372008 12 10 46 PM. clelles
VSC-CUC CHECK 12/03/2008 12:10:46 PM ckelley
No data tound for VIN.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Repo Run Date : 06/30/2009

r3

Case History
Case 1D : NO12008-12-0300849 Case Tie : 0L |} I R0 6N sTRUCTURE

FEECASE CLAIMS T OORUP 127372008 12-10:50 PM. chelle
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 12/03/2008 12:10:50 PM ckelley
No data tound for VIN
FRUASE EXTENDUD WARRANTY LOOE LT 12/3/2008 12 1034 PM. chelles
WARRANTY CHECK 12/03/2008 12:10:54 PM ckelley
No data found for VIN.
FOUASE MODIFY 12732008 12 14003 PM. ckelley
into WIP detfault and Status of Solving.
CSUBCASE NOLZOOUS-12-0300849- 1 CRIGATE 12732008 1 23:34 PML chelley
Created in WIP Detault with Due Date 12/3/2008 1:23:34 PM.
FEESUBCASE NOTZ008-12-0300849-1 CLOSLE 12/3/2008 2-19- 14 PM. chelles
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
CASE CLOSE 127372008 2:19-19 PML ckelley
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, Stale = Open
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CUSTOME

Agent Name :

Sve District / Sis District © 051 /F03
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $92.00

Comp Ind. :

i Run Date - 06/30/2009
] Case Details B
| Case ID : NO12009-04-0101103 Dvision : [onda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date : 4/1/2009 1:43:13 PM
Case Originator : Jun Hong (Team HA) Sub Division :  Customer Relations Status : Closed Close Date : 5/20/2009 9:16:46 AM
Case Owner © Riano Sugito (Team HI3) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open: 49
Last Closed By : Riano Sugito (Team HB) Point of Origin . Customer Wipbin :
| Case Tite 051 I (| URTISS)REAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ No. of Attachments = 0
Site / Contact Info : ifo
Site Name - Unit Owner : I
Dealer No. VIN Type / No. Us VIN /486DM38W4 14 | N
Site Phone No. : Model / Year : PASSPORT /2001
Contact Name : Model 15 / Froduct Line 9B327T14LA /A
Day Phone No. Miles / Hours : 114,124
Evening Phone No. In Service Date : 0272172001
Cell / Pager No. Months In Use : 98
Fax No. Engine Number : 6VDI1 000888
Address Originating Dealer No. / Name 1206675 / BALISE HONDA
City / State / Zip - MILFORD, CT - Selling Dealer Mo. / Name = 206675 / BALISE HONDA
E Mail - Trim : 4JWD EXL
Svc District / Sls District: / No. Of Doors 4
o B Transmission Code : AAT
rent Dealer Info Exterior Color : SL
Current Dealer No. / Name : 206792 / CURTISS RYAN HONDA Factory Warranty Start / End Date :
Phone No. - 203-929-1484 Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
Address : 333 BRIDGEPORT AVENUE HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date :
City / State / Zip : SHELTON, CT 06484

HPP/V/SC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date

Previous Dealer Info

3rd Party lisfo

| I

Dealer #]  Dealer Name Agent Name [Comp Ind.] - - —
Party 1. Not Applicable Party 3 : Not Applicable
Party 2 . Not Applicable Party 4 1 Not Applicable
|
Issues : R R _ _
Issue 1D / Title Statu Issue Type 1 B lssue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc
NO12009-04-0101105-1/ PR | Subcase Close Product Operation 419 Rear axle bearin
NO12009-04-0101105-2 / PR [Subcase Close Product | Operation B 419 Rear axle bearn
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ERICA
Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
Issue Details
J Issue iD : NO12009-04-0101105-1 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin ;
fssue Originator . Jun Hong Type 1 Product Status Subcase Close Open Date . 4/1/2009 2:06:50 PM
Issue Owner : Jun Hong Type 2 Operation Queue : Close Date : 4/1/2009 2:07:03 PM
Issue Title - _ PRODUCT - OPERATION
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info :
Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin ' Solution 1D : Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Any 4190 Solution Title :
Campaign Code / Desc . /
Temperament Code : Please Specity

Resolutions ©  Provided Information. Documented Concem, Assist Denied

Component Category © 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published : NO Parts Info
Fire Indicator - NO : - — -

Rollover Indicator NO Part No. | Part Desciiption | BO Reason

Cosinetic / Sound Quality Indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:

lssue Details

Issue 1D - NO12009-04-0101105-2 Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Originator © Walter Menjivar Type 11 Product Status : Subease Close Open Date . 4/17/2009 1:40:31 PM
Issue Owner Walter Menjivar Type 2 © Operation Queus ; Close Date : 4/20/2009 10:27:33 AM
Issue Title — PRODUCT - OPERATION
Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info :
Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin ' iSolution 1D Resolution Title :
Condition Code Desc Any 4190 Solution Title :
Campaign Code / Desc : / ’
Temperament Code : Please Specily

Resolutions . Assist Denied. Documented Concern, No Contact

Component Category : 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published : NO m ]
Fire Indicator : NO Parts Info :

T ey et e NO Part No. Part Description [ BO Reason

Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator :  NO
Dealer Coding:
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N STOMERR i CEMENT SYSTEM
AONDA
Run Date © 06/30/2009

Case D NOI2009-04-0101105 Case Titte : 05T - || | <Urrs9rEAR AXLE RUSTIGW REQ

FEECASE CREATE H/1,2009 1143213 PM. jhong
Contact :_ Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
FERUASE MODIFY 172009 147 00 P, fhong
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 4172009 14931 PM, jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
HECASE MODIEY 4122009 123143 PM. jhong,
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FCASE MODIFY /172009 1:32:17 PM. jhong
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASIMODIY /122009 132:28 P jhiong
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.
S CASE MODIY 47172009 13237 P jhong
into WIP detuult and Status of Solving.
CERUASE MODIFY 4412009 1520435 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Selving
FECASE MODIFY 4172009 1:56:06 PN jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FCASE MODIY 4712009 156:22 P jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FUASTE MODIEY 4712009 1:37:33 PM. jhong
mto WIP deflault and Status of Solving,
T CASEMODIRY /172009 15838 PM. jhong
wto WIP delault and Status of Solving.
T CASE MODIEY /12009 1:538:41 PV jhong
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEEUASE MODIFY 4712009 1:3%9:05 PM. jlhong
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
FEUASE MODIY 12009 1.59:07 PM, jhong
mio WIP default and Status ol Solving,
FEECASITMODIFY 4712009 1:39:10 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
FECASE MODIEY 47172009 2:00:40 P hong
into WIP defaunlt and Status of Solving.
FEOASE MODIY 41,2009 20100 P jhoug
mio WIP detault and Status of Solving,
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n CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

¢ H
Spool Report Run Date ; 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID;  NO12009-04-0101105 Case Title :  03F - (CURTISSREAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ

FEECASE MODIPY 4172009 2:01:33 PM, jliong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIFY 47172009 220141 PM, jhong
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASIE MODIFY /12005 2.06:27 PM, jhong
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FESUBCASENULZO09-04-0101103-1 CREATL 4/1/2009 2:06:30 PM. jhong
Created in WIP Default with Due Date 4/1/2009 2:06:50 PM.
FEESUBCASE NOL2009-04-0101103-1 CLOSL 47172009 2:07-03 PM. jhon
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
FEOASEEMODIEY /172009 2:07.05 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY /12009 2:09.34 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY /172009 220941 PM, thong
into WIP default and Status of Solving,
FEECASE MODIFY 47172009 2:09:42 PR, jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CUANE MODIEY $/172009 2:09 52 PM, jhong
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 47172009 2:10:42 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving,
FERUASE MODATY 172009 201015 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY 4712009 2:10:19 PM. jhong
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving
UASE MODITY H172000 2:16:34 PM. jhong
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving,
FEOASE MODIFY 4172009 2:17 34 PM. jhong
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODUY H1/2000 2:17:4 1 PR, thong
nto WIP default and Status of Solving.
FENOTES H172009 2:35:49 PM. jhong. Action Type - Call from Customer
Updated customer information

Ms. _ called ACS.
| Situation:
Page # : 96
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEWM

&1
Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID: NOI2009-04-0101105 Case Tite - 03 - ||| - curoissreAr axLE RUSTIGW REQ

Customer said the rear axel pulled away frame.

Request:

Customer wants AHM to fix the rear axel. Dealership told the customer they will have to send the vehicle to the body shop and she might have (o pay $7.500.00
to $8.000.00.

Probing questions: Customer went to CURTISS RYAN HONDA vesterday for the diagnosis. Customer is working with John the SA. Customer said she purchased
the vehiele as a CUC. She said shels the 2nd owner and purchased back in 2004 with 41,000 miles. Customer said her mother was driving and the rear

axel came apart while driving, Customer said the rear axel pulled away from the frame. Customer said she went the IRT, and they told her she should call

Honda. Customer said she had the vehicle towed to CURTISS RYAN HONDA. 1RF told her that the rear axel could have completely fallen off and could

have caused a major accident. Customer said she does not tow anything and does not go off-road. Customer was told by a Honda dealership the passports are junk
and 1tls a nightmare and thatOs why AHM stop producing the vehicle. Customer would not suy which dealership. She also said she leels like the Honda dealerships
does not want to work on her vehicle.

ACS conelusion: 1 apologized for the issue and advised the customer I have documented the issue. T advised the customer ACS was not able to lind any recalls
for the issue. | advised the factory warranty was for 3/36 whichever comes first. I advised the customer AHM can not confirm the CUC warranty without

the VIN number. Customer placed me on hold to locate the VIN number. Customer placed me on hold for more than 6 minutes.

FNOTLS 12009 2:36:02 PM, jhosg. Action Type  Call to Custosner

1 checked with team lead to see it ACS can call back. [ called the customer at 203/876-8048 and advised the customer the call might be recorded,

customer said iis okay. Customer apologized for put ACS on hold. I said its okay. ACS explained that, the vehicle's life has reached the point where the

owner must take responsibility for its repairs. I advised the customer she is approximately 8 yrs and 78,000 miles outside of the factory warranty and for

the CUC she 1s outside of the warranty by age and mileage as well. Customer understood but feels AHM should stand behind their products. I nformed the '
customer thatDs why AHM has warranty periods in place and advised the customenr the issue should have started appearing under the warranty ol 3/36 if’ it was

a manutacturing defect. Customer understood. 1 informed the customer he has exceeded the warranty perimeters and AHM does not have any obligation 1o assist with
repairs aller the warranty perimeters. Customer understood. Customer said she will never purchase another Honda because of the incident. I advised the customer
Dwill document the dissatisfaction with the outcome. Customer thanked me and I ended the call. [ also provided the fax number. 310/783-3785. She

said she will write a letter to AIIM. Customer thanked me and | ended the call.

T CASE MODIFY 4712009 2:36:10 PM. jhony
mto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY /172009 2:36: 18 PN, fhong
mnto WIP default and Status ol Solving.
FECASE MODIEY /172009 2:36 28 PM. jhong
into WIP detuult and Status of Solving,
SOUASE CLOSE 41472009 2:36:30 PV jhong
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
FECASEREOPEN /1772009 9°23:39 AM. kperer
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.
CNOTES 4172009 9:37 57 AM. kperes. Action Dvpe - Call Irom Customer
Veritied the customerJs information.
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P MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

i

Run Date .

06/30/2009

~

Case 1D NO12009-04-0101105 Case Title : 057 - ||| curissrear axie rustow rio
Situation:

The customer said "1 talked to the dealer and they even feel that Honda should do something..everyone is astonished that Honda does not want to help us out
with this".

Request:
To know 1f AHM, Co. will provide repair assistance.

Probing Questions:
ACS asked 1 anyone 1n particular has been assisting: The customer mentioned Kim (an unspecified position). The customer said "I was told that the Vice
President of the dealership called Honda". Don told the customer that the Honda representative was already contacted

Inbound Summary:
ACS informed customer that AHM has already escalated the matter.
AHM will stand behind any decisions rendered by the Honda representative. The Ionda representative is a representative of AHM und their decision is supported
by Honda. The customer said "I'm just going to o the news and let the car sit on the side of the road",
Per the customer( s request to have the case escalated, ACS consulted with T'L [MF] and then assigned this to the Lxecutive Review Team [ERT] ACS
explained that an Executive Review Manager will call back within 24 hours with Honda's final position. The customer prefers 1o be |
CECASE MODIY /172000 93818 AM. kperes
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
SR CASE DISPATCH 4/17/2009 938 32 AN kperer
from WIP default to Queue Executive Review Team.
FEUASE ACCEPT H1772009 9:49:29 AM. wimenjiva
from Queue Executive Review Team to WIP ERT Cases in Progress.
| SUBCASE NOL2009-040 101 103-2 CREATE 4/17/2009 14031 PM. niei)nva
Created in WIP Default with Due Date 4/17/2009 1:40:31 PM.
FENCTES 471772009 20336 PML wmenjiva, Action Ty pe t Esealation
I contacted customer on 203-876-8048. no answer. Voice mail box is full, I was unable to leave a message tor customer.
FEECASE MODIEFY 4/17/2009 2:03:50 PM, wimenjina
nto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIFY /772009 2:03:57 PM. wiienyiva
mto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
COMMUT HE7/2009 2:05:39 PM, winenjiva. Action Type @ MNA

Made u_uc 04/20/2009 02:00:00 PM
l (Curtiss)Call cus

T CASE MODILY 4172009 2:00:18 PM. wimenjiva
mto WIP ERT Cases m Progress and Status of Solving.

FEENOLES 42072009 7:15:02 AM winenjiva, Action Tvpe © Lsealation
[ contacted customer on 203-876-8048. 1 was informed by Mr. that she was not available.
lintroduced myself and left message for customer asking for a call back to further discuss her coneern.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

pool Report Run Date . 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID : NO12009-04-0101105 Case Title :  O3F - N - (C URTISS)REAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ

FEECASETHERILL 4202009 74514 AM. wiaenjiva
Futtitled tor |- .o 04202000 02:00:00 Pm.
CASE MODIFY 472072009 71520 AM. wimenjiva
mto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
CASE MODIFY /20,2009 10:27:20 AM. wmenjivu

mnto WIP ERT Cases m P rogless and Status of Solving.

FEECASE MODIY 420/2009 10:27:3 1 AM. wiienjivu

mto WIP ERT Cascs m Progrcss and Status of Solving.
SUBCASENOT2009-04-0101103-2 CLOSLE 4202009 10:27:33 AM. wimenjiva

Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction (,m’en
CASE CLOSE 42072609 10:27:33 AM wimenjiva
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
SUASE REOPEN 42172009 11:47:54 AN ceustuno
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.
NOTES $21720909 11:52:09 AM, ceastano. Acton Type - Call from Customer

Mrs. - 15 calling back to speak to the executive review manager. ACS informed the customer that he was not available at the time. ACS was able to
transter the customer to the executive manager's voicemail. No further assistance is needed

SECASE CLOSE 4/21/2009 12:30: H PM. ceastano
Status = Closed, Rcsolullon Code = Inslrucllon Given, State = Open
PR CASE REOPEN 472472009 1:226:46 PM. ahorton
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving,
SNOTES 32472009 12810 PM, chorton. Action Tyvpe - sculation
Customer called speak to Exceutive Rev Manager. ERM was unavailable but asked to contact customer at _
CCOASL DISPATCH 472472009 1.28:23 PNV ahorton
from WIP default to Queue Lxecutive Review Team.
FUASE ACCEHPT 242009 3:13:15 PM.wmeniva
from Queue Executive Review Team to WIP ERT Cases in Progress.
FEENOTTS 4272009 9713010 AM. wmenina, Action Type © Bsealation

I contacted customer on[ NGB .o answer [ left customer voice message asking [or a callback, if she wishes to further discuss her concermn.
Lleft customer my contact information and my hours of operation, M-F 7:00am to 3 30pmyPDT).

CCASEEMODIFY /2772009 9:13.23 AN, winengiva

into WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.

FNOTES 282009 74203 AM. winenjive, Actlon Tvpe  I'scalation

[contacted customer on | 0 answer. Message indicated that voice mailbox was full and message would not be received by the subseriber.
CASE MODIFY 4282009 7:43:03 AM. winenjinva

into WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Re Run Date = 06/30/2009

Case History

CaseID © NO12009-04-0101105 Case Title :  03F -_ (CURTISSHIREAR AXLE RUST/GW RIZ()

| T CASE CLOSE 4/28/2009 7:43:03 AM. wimenjiva
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given. State = Open
TEEUASE REOPEN 5752009 112709 AM. csudario
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving
NOTES 3/5/2009 112130 AM. esudario. Action Type + Call from Customer

Customer states that the rear axle pulled away from the frame and the vehicle needs a new frame. Customer says vehicle was never pulled.

Customer was told by Curtiss Ryan Honda, that the vehicle is not [ixable. Customer took the vehicle (o a body shop and the owner does not understand why AHM
does not repair the vehicle.

Customer states the vehicle is falling apart underneath the vehicle and has nol been under an aceident. Customer fecls that AHM should be liable,
SUANE MODIFY 352009 11:32:00 AM. csuduario
nto WIP delault and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIY 5/5/2009 11:32:37 AM. csudario
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
TCASE MODIFY 3,5/2009 2:17:28 PML. esudano
nto WIP detault and Status of Solving.
TUASE CLOSE 5732009 4:49:48 PM. esudarto
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
CASLE REFOPLEN 571372009 1:34:13 PM. eperes
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.

FEENOTES 5132009 1139116 PM. eperes, Action Type © Call Tor Case NMgr
Customer is calling to speak with ERM but is not available at the moment, ERM will be contacting the customer back before the day ends, ACS was verilying
mformation, when call was lost.
CASITCLOSE /152009 1:39:26 PM, cperer
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
CASE REOPEN 3/13/72009 3:02:31 PM. winenjiva
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.
FERCASE MODIFY 3/14/2009 10:27-37 AM. wmenjiva
mto WIP ERT Cases m Progress and Status of Solving,
FEENOTES 3422009 10:32: 28 AML wmengnva, Action {ype  Fscalation
Ispoke with Curtiss Ryan Honda SA-Frank, who informed me that dealer advised customer that vehicle is not safe tor road,
SA states that rear [rame is pulling away from axle, estimated repair cost is $7500.
SA states that dealer found underncath rotted/rusted rear area al frame.
SA states that vehicle came in on March 9th and left April 3rd, and dealer did not charge customer for diagnosis. or storage.
FCASE MODIEY 57142009 10:32:404 ANL winenjivy
| into WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
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Run Date = 06/30/2009

se Hi %
Case 1D NO12009-04-0101105 Case Title : 05T | NG U '159)REAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ

[ contacted customer on * no answer. [ lelt customer voice message asking for a call back. [ asked customer, if they have an alternate
number they wish me to tse, and 1l they cannot get i touch with me, to please provide Honda with that number.
et customer my contact information and my oftice hours, M-F 7:00am to 3:30pm(PDT).
ECASE MODRIFY S/L4/2009 10301 T AM. wimenjiva
mto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
NOTES 54472009 114742 AM. Klehtine. Action Tyvpe © Call Tor Case Mar
Customer called to reach Walter. 1 could not reach Walter. Customer advised they have a different number to be reached at. CELL: 203-297-19435,
Customer states tming is {lexible. I advised customer | would update Walter with that best contact number.
SFUASE CUC LOORKUP 371472009 12:28:29 PM. winenjiva
CUC CHECK 05/14/2009 12:28:29 PM wmenjiva
The lollowing CUC information was found
RAYMOND;KOLLAR:EXPIRED; 100000;39914:51914;2004-06-29:2008-02-21:2001-02-21 :2004-06-29;2004-06-29:206792:2003-0
4-07:51913:2004-06-30;2004-06-30

CASE VST LOOKUPR /1422009 12:28:29 PML s

The following VSC information was found

2000:0::0.0
CONOTES S/H2009 11350 PV wmeninva. Acuon Type © Fsealation

I'contacted customer on ||| «d introduced myselr,

She asked that I call her on her home#, 203-876-8048.

[ called customer on her home#.

She states that the estimated value of the vehicle is about $6300 and estimated repatr cost 15 $7500.

She states that her mother was ditving at the time, when she felt a pull. She was able to drive the vehicle then.

She was told by the body shop that they cannot [ix it, frame would need to be replaced.

I explained to customer that Honda understands that there are issues that might arise after the warranty has expired. And Honda is alwavs in a position to review
Lor any assistance we might be able 1o provide a customer. However. there are certain criteria, as a company, that we must follow.

[informed customer that I had a chance to speak with Honda dealer that nspected her vehicle concern.

[explaned to customer that dealer had informed me that they found area was rotted/rusted.

['explained to customer that underneath rust or corrosion at times can be contributed (o the chemicals used on the roads to eliminate the snow, le. outside influences.
L explained to customer that the manufacturer warranty was 3 years/36.000 miles whichever comes first. Rust (perforated by corrosion) warranty is 5 vears/no
muleage limit.

Lexplamed to customer that Honda determines if any assistance will be provided to a customer based on how far out of the w arranty the velucele is at the time,

by time and mileage.

[nformed customer that mn her case, Honda would not be in a position to provide her any assistance based on the age of her vehicle.

She argued that tssue was there well before the vehicle went out of warranty.

[explained to customer that Honda is only in a position to make educated decisions based on factual information.

[ explamed to customer that Honda 1s not in a position to make decisions based on what ifs or could have beens. unless concern is properly diagnosed by a Honda
dealer.

She states that Honda has made a very bad business decision, because Honda 1s losing a lot ol business just because of $6000.

Lexplained to customer that Honda understands that there will be disagreements with Honda's decisions, al ime. As a manufacturer, Honda understands that at
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
| Case History
|
Case!D:  NOI12009-04-0101105 Case Title : 05T || A (- !1SS)REAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ

tmes, Honda would 1ot be in a position to make and/or fulfill every customer's request. And this 1s the case in her situation,
She states that she wants ERM to note in her case, that she will never ever buy another Honda. And she will let everyone know about her Honda experience,
['informed customer that I was sorry she felt that way.
[ thanked customer lor her time.
FUASE MUDIFY 37142009 11615 PM. vwienjiva
mto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
FEECASE MODIY 371472009 1:16:17 PM. wmeniiva
wmto WIP ERT Cases in Progress and Status of Solving.
CASE CLOSE 37142009 1110:20 PR wimenjiva
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
FEECASE REOPEN 571472009 3:03.20 PM. keuton
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.

Customer provided case number

Situation/Request: Customer has contacted ACS stating that she is unhappy with the decision made in regards to the repairs needed to her vehicle.

Probing Questions: Customer reiterated the story briefly for ACS and asked if there was anvone higher than her CM that can over ride his decision.

Inbound summary: ACS advised the customer that unfortunately there is no one that can over ride the CM decision. ACS offered to provide the customer the

address for AIIM so that she can express her dissatisfaction in writing. Customer declined and requested to be transterred to her CM VM. ACS agreed and
transterred the call.

| FEECASE CLOSE 3/44/2009 3 12:08 M. keaton
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given. State = Open
TUASE REOPEN 52072009 9112:31 AM, rsugito
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.
FEENOTES 52672009 911622 AN, rsugito. Action Type  Call trom Costonier
Veritied customer information
Customer called 1n very dissatistied with Honda decision
Customer indicated that she had already spoken with ER'] but was not satisticd.
Customer would like to speak with someone higher than ER'T
Fadwised the customer that there are no one higher than the ERT that she can plead her case with, Tadvised the customer that URT is the highest regarding
this Issue
Ladvised the customer that ACS will document her concern and her dissatistied regarding this case
Customer understood and ended the call
FEECASE MODIEY 5722002000 91 16-34 AM. rsugiio
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FEECASE CLOSE 3202009 916046 AM. rsugito
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEWM

Spool Repoit

Run Date *

06/30/2009

Case D :  NOI2009-04-0101 105

FENOTES 52072000 9:39:57 AM. aborton, Action Ty pe -

Customer called to speak to previous rep. Previous rep was available, call warm transferred.

Case History

case Title - 031" | | kN EENEE ('R 11SS)REAR AXLE RUST/GW REQ

Warm Transier
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report

Run Date . 06/30/2009

Ca_se Details

Ca_se 1D :

NO12009-04-060077 | Division
Case Originator : JuanCarlos Mariano (Team HF) Sub Division :
Case Owner ©  Philicia Walker (Team HA) Method

Last Closed By : Philicia Walker (Team HA) Point of Origin
Case TiMRLJS’I‘ED AXLE COLLAPSED

Honda - Auto

Customer Relations

Phone

: Customer

Condition : Closed .

Open Date © 4/6/2009 10:26:05 AM
Status Closed Close Date : 4/16/2009 2:47:31 PM
Queue : Days Open : 10
Wipbin :

No. of Attachiments © 0 |

Site / Contact Info

ﬂod uct Info

Site Name :
Dealer No. :

Site Phone No. ;
Contact Name :
Day Phone No. :
Evening Phone No.
Cell / Pager No. :
Fax No. .

Address

City / State / Zip -
E Mail :

LSVC District / Sls District 1/

BURLINGTON, CT-

Current Dealer Info :

Current Dealer No. / Name 1207195 / HOFFMAN HONDA
Phone No. : 860-6351-3501

Address : 40 ALBANY TURNPIKE
City / State / Zip WEST SIMSBURY, C'T 06092
Sve District / Sis District : 09D/ B09

Warranty Labor Rate / Date . $89.00 /

Unit Owner : _47 D
VIN Type / No. US VIN 7 4S6DM38W6 14
Model / Year PASSPORT /2001
Model 1D / Product Line : 9B327141LA /A

Mites / Hours : 102,000
in Service Date 07/07/2001
Months in Use - 93

Engine Number : 6VD1 003169
Originating Dealer No. / Name 1207664 / LIBIRTY THONDA
Selling Dealer No./ Name © 207664 / LIBERTY HONDA

Tiim : 4WD EXI.
No. Of Doors ; 4
Transmission Code : AT
Exterior Color : BEF

Factory Warranty Start / End Date .
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date -

HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date :
HPP/VSC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :

Agent Name : Comp Ind, : | -

Previous Dealer Info : - B 3rd Party Info :

|Dealel #| Dealer Name | Agent Name |Comp Inﬂ - — -

: Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3. Not Applicable
Party 2. Not Applicable Party 4 1 Not Applicable

I

Issues : - - -

Issue 1D / Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc ' |

Subcase Close

N012009-04-060077 1- 1/ I °RoDUC

Product

_Opcrutiou 419 Rear axle bearin

]
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ANMERICAN HONDA

CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Repoit

Run Date - 06/30/2009

Issue Details

Issue ID : NO12009-04-060077 -1
Issue Originator : JuanCarlos Mariano

Disposition: Complaint Condition : Closed
Type 1. Product Status : Subcase Close
Type 2 © Operation Queue :

Issue Owner JuanCarlos Mariano :
tssue Tite - | N vxopuct - oreration

Wipbin :
Open Date :
Close Date .

4/6/2009 10:36:45 AM
4/6/2009 10:57:32 AM

Coding Info :

Solution / Linked Resolution

info :

Condition Code Desc Any 4190
Campaign Code / Desc ./

Previously Published : NO
Fire Indicator : NO
Rollover Indicator : NO
Cosmetic / Sound Quality indicator :

Dealer Coding:

Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin

lemperament Code : Please Specily
Resolutions . Documented Concern, Provided Information, Relerred to Dealer
Component Category : 10 - Power Train

"Sohmon Title -

Solution 1D Resolution Title :

Parts info :

Part No.

Part Description

BO Reason

Page #: 105




CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date :

06/30/2009

Cas

e History

Case 1D NO12009-04-060077 Case Title - _ RUSTED AXLE COLLAPSED

FEEUASE CREA T 62009 10:26:05 AM. jmarno

Contact 4 Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
FECASE PXVENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 4/6/2009 1046 47 AM. ISR

WARRANTY CHECK 04/06/2009 10:46:46 AM jmariano

No data found for VIN.
T OASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 4/6/2009 1046:32 AM. jmariano

CLAIM CHECK 04/06/2009 10:46:31 AM jmariano

The following Claim [islory information was found

0: 2007-01-22: 207195, 235638; 510; 218128 - TRANSMISSION MAIN OIL PAN AND/OR GASKET - REPLACE.
S CASTH CAMPAIGN LOORUP 4/06/2009 10:46:33 AM. RIS

CAMPAIGN CHECK 04/06/2009 10:46:33 AM jmariano

No data tound for VIN
FECASE CUC LOORUP /672009 10:47:00 AM. jmariano

CUC CHECK 04/06/2009 10:47:00 AM jmariano

The following CUC information was found

500050005

FEUASE VU LOORKUP 46/2009 1047 00 AM. janano

VSC CHECK 04/06/2009 10:47:00 AM jmariano

The following VSC information was found

I, /() 10693 14: A70,(NEW) PREMIUM 7YR 100K $350 DED;EXPIRED;;2001-07-07:2008-07-06:100000:20:207664:50.

00
FEECASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 4/6/2005 10:47:02 AM. pratiane

CAMPAIGN CHECK 04/06/2009 10:47:02 AM jmariano

No data tound for VIN

NOTES H6/2009 10:49:00 AM. fmariano. Acuon Tvpe - Call from Customer
Updated the customer! s contact information

SITUATION: The customer said that his wife was driving his grandchildren and the frame gave way and collapsed last Tuesday, 03/31/09
REQUEST: The customer would like to know what recourse to tuke on this issue.

PROBING QUESTIONS: The customer said that the entire tire caved nto the wheel well and the only thing that was holding it was the axle. The customer

said that luckily nobody was injured. The customer said that the vehicle is undrivable at this moment. The customer has not gotten the insurance company involved.

The customer said that he has alway's kept up with the maintenance on the vehicle. The customer said that during one ol his scheduled maintenance, the IRF
mechanic told the customer his frame had been deteriorating. The customer feels that there would be some kind of compensation for the vehicle. '1he customer
said that someone at the dealership explained inferred that these types of problems had been oceurring with the Passport.

INBOUND CONCLUSION: ACS expressed concern regarding the problem. ACS explamed to the customer that he would have to take the vehicle to a Honda
dealership (o have them make determinations. ACS esplained to that if the dealership is not able (o make any determinations, then they may refer him to gct
his insurance company nvolved. ACS provided the customer a case number. The customer understood.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date . 06/30/2009

__Page #:107

Case History
Case 1D N012009-04-0600771 Case Title - _ RUSTED AXLE COLLAPSED

No further assistance is needed.
CASE MODIEY /672009 104915 AM. jmariano
into WIP default and Status of' Solving,
P SUBUASE NUL2009-04-060077 1-1 CREATE 4/6/2009 10°36'43 AM. jmariano
Created m WIP Default with Due Date 4/6/2009 10:56:45 AM.
FEOASE MODIEY /672009 103637 AM, 1muriano
into WIP detault and Status of Solving.
SUBCASE NULZ009-04-060077 §-1 CLOSE 4/6/2009 10:57.32 AM. jmariano
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Criven
CANE MODIFY 462009 10:57:34 AM. puanano
mto WIP detault and Status of Solving,
CASE MODIEY 47622009 1037 46 AM. oo
into WIP default and Status ol Solving.
FECASE CLOSE 40/2009 1053749 AN fmariuno
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
CASLE REOPLN /72009 1119:39 PM. 1y oty
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving,

FNOTES 772000 1:56:03 PM. toung. Action Tvpe - Call from Customer
Updated Customer [nformation

Customer would like to express the fact that Inbound closed case without resolution states he is ready to sue AHM and get the local news stations involved with
vehiele tssue states dealership confirmed the case had been closed by AHM.

Customer states he called dealership to determine vehicle towing options. Customer states dealerships advised, inspection is required to determine problem sith
vehicle.

AHM referenced case notes which indicated customer should take vehicle for service diagnosis to determine the problem of the incident which occurred on 3/31/09.
AHM advised customer(today) he should make arrangements to immediately have vehicle towed to nearest Honda dealership tor service diagnosis.

Customer states he spoke with Service Advisor and he will be making appointment.

AHM iformed customer concerns would be added (o existing case.

Customer conlirmed information, thanked customer and call was ended.
CASE CLOSE 47/2009 205945 PM. woung
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open




Run Date : 06/30/2009

Lase fisiory
Case 1D :  NO12009-04-0600771 case Title : || | | - cus1:0 AxLE coLLAPSED
TECASE REOPEN 441672009 2:27:38 PM. pwalker
with Condition of Open and Status of’ Solving,
NOEES HA6/2000 24718 PML paalker, Action Type  Call frem Customer
The customer called stating that he spoke with a Honda dealer and he was advised that they can look at the concern if he has the vehicle towed (o the dealership.
The customer states that he purchased the vehicle out of good faith and he feels that the concemn should not be his responsible.

He states that if he does not have any solution that he is going to sue Honda.
He questioned if Honda will pay for the diagnoses fee of $200.

Iexpressed that  understood his concern. I explained that the rust warranty was 3 vears and that based on that no assistance will be ofTered.
The customer requested the Preside off AHM name he states that he will filing a letter with the attorney general.

T'he customer had no other questions.
FUANE CLOSE H10/2009 24731 PML. pyadker
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

E Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
Case Details -
Case ID : NO12008-07-1600076 Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date ;. 7/16/2008 6:28:30 AM
Case Originator : John Arauza (Team HA) Sub Division :  Customer Relations Status - Closed Close Date : 9/17/2008 10:36:24 AM
Case Owner Onetta Fvans (Team HB) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open . 63
Last Closed By : Oneita Evans (Team HB) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin
Case Title ((NORTHH/—\I\/IIP"[‘(Z)N})9E_ REAR OF BODY FRAME HAS RUST No. of Attachments © 0
Site / Contact Info : Product nfo :
Site Name . Unit Owner : I ;
Dealer No. VIN Type / No. : US VIN / 4S6DM38W( 14
Site Phone No. Model / Year : PASSPORT /2001
Contact Name : Model 1D / Product Line : 9B32514BA /A
Day Phornie No. Miles / Hours ; 134,000
Evening Phone No.: In Service Date 03/14/200
Cell/ Pager No. ; Months In Use : 88
Fax No. Engine Number 6VDI 014951
Address Originating Dealer No. / Name 1207585/ NORTHAMPTON HONDA
City / State / Zip : BELCHERTOWN, MA_ Selling Dealer No. / Name © 207583 / NORTHAMPTON THONDA
E Mail : Trim . 4WD LX
Sve District / Sls District : / No. Of Doors : 4
Transmission Code : 4AT
Current Dealer Info : Exterior Color : WH

Current Dealer No. / Name : 207385 / NORTHAMPTON HONDA

Phone No.

Address :

City / State / Zip :

Sve District / Sls District :

413-586-8626

171 KING STREET
NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060
09L / E0Y

Warranty Labor Rate / Date © $70.00 /

Factory Warranty Start / End Date
Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :

HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date :
HPP/N/SC Cancellation Date :

Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :

Agent Name : Comp Ind. : | E
Previous Dealer Info : ) 3rd Party Info :
Dealer #| Dealer Name | Agent Naine [Comp Ind.|
Paity 1. CR Not Applicable
Party 2. BBB Not Applicable
Issues : _ _ _ ) _
[ Issue 1D/ Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc
NO12008-07-1600076-1 | Subcase Close Product FivFimsh/Quality 419 Rear axle bearin
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGENMENT SYSTEM

RICA .
Spool Report Run Date - 06/30/2009
Issue Details
Issue tD ' NO12008-07-1600076-1 Disposition: Information Condition : Closed Wipbin :
Issue Originator : John Arauza Type 1 Product Status : Subcase Close Open Date 1 7/16/2008 6:49:30 AM
Isstie Owner : John Arauza Type 2 ¢ Fiv/Finish/Quality Quetie : Close Date : 7/16/2008 6:49:37 AM

Issue Title : PRODUCT -

FIT/FINISH/AQUALITY

Coding Info :

Solution / Linked Resolution info

Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin
Condition Code Desc Any 4190
Campaign Code / Desc ./

Tempetrament Code : Please Speeify
Resolutions © Provided Information
Component Category : 02 - Suspension System

Previously Published : NO
Fire Indicator ; NO
Rollover Indicator : NO

Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator :
Dealer Coding:

NO

Solution 1D Resolution Title :

Solution Title :

P_arts info :

Part No. | Part Description | BO Reason
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

| Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
| Case History
Case D : NOI12008-07-1600076 Case Title :  ((NC )RTHIIAMP’MNWE_- REAR OF BODY FRAME HAS RUSTED OUT /

TEECASE CREATE 771672008 6:28:30 AM. jurausa
Contact =_)riority =N/A, Status = Solving.
TECASE MODIPY 7162008 6:36:33 AM. jJarawa
mto WIP detault and Status of Solving.
CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 7/16/2008 6:47 42 AM. jarauzu
WARRANTY CHECK 07/16/2008 06:47:42 AM jarauza
No data found for VIN.
FEOASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 7/16/2008 6:47:45 AM. jaratz.
CLAIM HISTORY CHECIK 07/16/2008 06:47:45 AM jarauza
No data tound for VIN.
FOCASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUPR 771672008 6:4748 AM. jurawsu
CAMPAIGN CHECK 07/16/2008 (06:47:48 AM jarauza
No data found for VIN
FEUASE CUC LOOKUR 77862008 04751 AM, jarauza
CUC CHECK 07/16/2008 06:47:51 AM jarauza
The following CUC information was found
SHURVAUSSSSH O
CASEVSC LOOKUP 76/2008 6:47:5 1 AM. jurausu
VSC CHECK 07/16/2008 06:47:51 AM jarauza
The following VSC mbormation was found
VOO1553847:B70:(NEW) PREMIUM 7YR 100K 0 DED:EXPIRED::2003-02-10;2008-03-13:100000:36805:207585:0.
00
NOTES 7/E6/2008 6:47:34 AM. jarsuza, Action Tvpe © Call fron Customer
Contact mformation veritied and updated.

Situation: The customer inquired about the frame. Tt rusted on both sides of the rear. Her husband almost Okilled himseltT] while drix ing 1 the vehicle.
The rear end felt it would fall off the vehicle and he almost lost control of it. An IRF found that the rear part of the [rame almost rusted away from
the vehicle.

Request: The customer decided to call AHM first (o notify it of this and also ask what recourse she has.

Fact Finding: 1 checked the warranty booklet and found the information for the rust perforation. [ advised the limited w arranty 15 for tive vears. This
vehiele 1s over seven years. The warranty also speaks about coverage to the panels and not the frame, Also it is not determine how the rust took place that
15 tor a Honda dealership to determine

Inbound Conelusion: 1 advised the customer of this information. 1 also informed her that there may not. [ advised if she wants the matter 1o be further
looked nto, she can go 10 a Honda dealership for a formal diagnosis. But one thing to keep in mind that it this point, the vehicle 15 out of all applicable
warranties and the outcome more than likely will be that she will to take responsibility of the cost of repairs.
SUBCASE NOT2OUS-07-1600070-1 CREATT 7/716/2008 6:49:30 AN Jarauss
L Created in WIP Default with Due Date 7/16/2008 6:49:50 AM.
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEWM

A
Run Date . 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID:  NO12008-07-1600076 Case Title :  (NORTHHAMPTON)SE |GGG - 2 AR OF BODY FRAME HAS RUSTED OUT /

SEESUBCASE NUT2008-07-1600076-1 CLOSIE 7/16/2008 6:49:37 AM. Jarausa
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
FEECASECLOSE 7/16/2008 64957 AM. jarauza
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
FECASE REOPEN 8472008 1:27:43 PM. kmatsuok

with Condition of Open and Status ot Solving.

Verilied customer information.

Situation:

Customer called m to inform ACS that she went to NORTHAMPTON HONDA to get the diagnosis.

Customer stated that she was informed that the rear sides of her vehicle are clearly rusted out and that they didn't know how this happened.
Customer spoke with Greg (didn't know if he was SA) who informed her that they don't know if it can be fixed.

Request:
Customer would like AHM to assist her with the repairs.

Probing Questions:
Customer stated that NORTHAMPTON HONDA might have changed name to LIA HONDA.

Inbound Conclusion:

ACS mtormed customer that she is out of any warranty parameters and that no guarantees are made.
ACS informed customer that the case will be dispatched to case manager for Lurther review.

ACS provided customer with case number and informed customer that she will get a call back.

ACS asked customer 1f any other assistance was needed and customer said no. call ended.

| VSC CHECK 08/04/2008 01:32:36 PM kmatsuok
The following VSC information was found

KARIN:HOWARD: V001553847, B70;(NEW) PREMIUM 7YR 100K 0 DED:EXPIRED::2003-02-10:2008-03-13 :100000,36805;207585:0.

00
SEECASE CUC LOORKUP 842008 1.32:36 PM., kinatsuok
CUC CHECK 08/04/2008 01:32:36 PM kimatsuok
The tollowing CUC information was found
5:0h0:0 Bt 02
TUASE CAMPATIGN LOORUPR R/472008 1:32:37 PM. kinatsuok
CAMPAIGN CHECK 08/04/2008 01:32:37 PM kmatsuok
No data found FFor VIN
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MIANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case ID:  NO12008-07-1600076 Case Title 1 (NORTHHAMPTON)L | I - 2 AR OF BODY FRAME HAS RUSTED OUT /

CASE CLAIMS LOORUP 8472008 1:32:39 PM. Kinatstoh

CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 08/04/2008 01:32:39 PM kmatsuok
No data found for VIN.
e CASE MODIEY 8472008 1:32:36 PM. hnatsuok
mnto WIP default and Status of Solving.
CASE DISPATTH 8472008 1:33:08 PM. kniatsuok
trom WIP default to Queue Honda Team H .
CASEACCEPT 8/472008 3:0:4:29 PM. Rsulliva
from Queue Honda Team H to WIP default.
FECASE MODITY 8/7/200%8 7:30.07 AM. ksullivg
nto WIP default and Status ol Solving,
NOTES 872008 8:23: 11 AM. ksulliva, Action Type = Freld/DsM
Received ematl from Suzi(dpsm) that stated that:

"I nspected the vehicle today. 1t has rusted through the trailing arm. The vehicle has passed multiple vears of State inspection where this 15 looked at.

It was passed in March 2008...this rust did not happen over night. If' the place that inspected it and passed it in March saw this rust...they could

have possibly prevented a 'dangerous' situation where he almost killed himselt. | have informed the dealer the car is out ol warranty and any repairs would
be the responsibility of the customer.  She is claiming we used the same plant as Toyota to make the vehicle! The dealer has not seen the vehicle since Nov.
ol 2004
FENOTEN 872008 8. 48:09 AM. ksulliva, Action Tyvpe © Cull 1o Custome

Called customer and she stated that she would like AHM (o take responsibility for repairing her velicle. Customer stated that she was advised by that the
rust warranty on the vehicle 1s 3yrs or 60K mules and because that has expired, AFIM would not be able to offer any assistance. Customer 1s asking for

the case to be re-reviewed.

[apologized for the failure and advised that Suzi(dpsm) along with the service department at the dlr is more than qualified to make a diaonosts ol the vehicle,
L advised that because the warranty on her vehicle has expired. her case was reviewed for goodwill and unfortunately because of the age and the mileage of
the vehiele and the nature of the failure. AHM would not be in a position to offer assistance with this repair.

Customer stated that she would like to know what needs to be done 1o repair the vehicle? T advised that she should follow up with the dlr, and the customer
stated that they weren't able to make any recommendations. 1 advised that I will follow up with them and call her back.

Lapologized for the inconvenience once again and advised that she would be responsible for the repairs to the vehicle.
FEENOTES 8/7/20083 93725 AM. ksulliva. Action Tvpe @ Call 1o Dealer

Called dIr and spoke with Rob(sm) and was advised that the vehicle would need to be taken to a body shop for diagnosis. they would have to make a recommendation

for repair.
NOTES 8772008 94150 AM, ksulliva, Acuon Type - Call 1o Customer

Called customer and advised that she would have to take the vehicle (0 a body shop for additional diagnosis and they would be able to recommend appropriate repairs.
CASE CLOSE S/7/2008 94 1:535 AM, ksulliva

Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = € pen
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MANAGEMENT SYSTEM i

Spo e Run Date = 06/30/2009
Case History
Case D NO12008-07-1600076 Case Title : ((N(‘)R’l‘l—'l,lIAMP’I‘()N))%_— REAR OF BODY FRAME HAS RUSTED QU /

FUASE REOPEN 8/18/2008 5:4%:22 AM. pbongeo
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving,
ENOTES 8/IR2608 3:52:08 AM. pbongeo. Action Type - Leter/Fas
On 08/15/08 ACS received a BBI3 call record#f HONO847068 stating:
"My 2001 Pilot that looks great on the outside can't be driven! The frame completely gave way that Honda will not [ix or say it can be {ixed this should
not happen to vehicle so soon. T would like some assistance. [ will never purchase a Honda again and [ have gave my business for 3 vehicles."
FECASE MODIEY 821822008 352011 AM. phongeo
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FECASE MODIEY 8/18/2008 532,34 AM. pbongeo
into WIP default and Status of Solving.
FUASE DISPATCH /1872008 55242 AM. phongeo
trom WIP default to Queue IHonda Team H .
CASE RULE ACTION 8/19/2008 4:32:4 2 AM. sa
Action Task - Current Owner - 24 hrs of rule Queue Escalation fired
FEECASEACCEPT 8192008 6:03.37 AM. hsulliva
trom Queue Honda Team H to WIP default.
FENOTES 8/26/2008 3.06:02 PM. ksulliva, Acuon Type - Call to Customer
Called customer and left message.
FCOMMIEL 82672008 3:06:1 L PV ksulhva. Action Tvpe - N/A
[ has cust returned my call?
FEEINOTES 82292008 12:28:25 P ksullivae Action Tyvpe - Call to Customier
Called customer and advised that | have received her call record from the "BBB" and AHM's position remains unchanged. [ advised that the warranty for
rust on the vehicle is for 5 yrs and that has expired. I apologized for the inconvenience and customer ended call, closing case.
CASECLONSE 82972008 12:28:30 PV hsulliva
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
FEECASE REOPEN /1772008 1044328 AM, oevans
with Condition of Open and Status of Solving.

Customer called and stated that she is not satistied with he results of her review. She stated that she would like to speak to the RCM regardign he concern.
Taexplained to the customer that her case was closed. [ also advised her that we did receive her complaint from the BBB. RCM was contacted and the call
was transterred,

FEECASE CLOSE 1772008 10-36:24 AML oevans
Status = Closed. Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYS

Run Date . 06/30/2009

_,C' se Details

Case {D: NO12009-04-1500645 Division : Honda - Auto Condition : Closed Open Date : 4/15/2009 10:37:28 AM l
Case Originator : Cristine Perez (Team HA) Sub Division © Customer Relations Status : Closed Close Date © 4/13/2009 10:49:10 AM ‘ '
Case Owner Cristine Perez (Team HA) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open: 0
Last Closed By : Cristine Perez (Team HA) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin : |
Case Title FRAME DAMAGE No. of Attachments © 0 |
Site / Contact Info : Product Info :
Site Name : Unit Owner : _3 RO
Dealer No. VIN Type / No. - US VIN / 456DM38WI 14 R
Site Phorne No. Mode! / Year : PASSPORT /2001
Contact Namme : Model ID / Product Line : IB32514BA /A
Day Phone No. - Miles / Hours : 125.000
Evening Phone No. In Service Date : 09/13/2001
Cell / Pager No. - Months In Use - 91
Fax No. Engine Number : 6VDI1 026485
! Address I Originating Dealer No. / Name 1207249 / SUSSEX 1IONDA
City / State / Zip - GLEN GARDNER, NJ - Selling Dealer No. / Name © 207249/ SUSSEX HONDA
E Mail : Trim : 4WDLX
| Sve District/ Sls District©~ / No. Of Doors : 4
o Transmission Code : 4AT
Current Dealer Info : Exterior Color : Sl
Current Dealer No. / Name : 207249 / SUSSEX HONDA Factory Warranty Start/ End Date
Phone No. 973-579-3500 Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
Address 37 HAMPTON HOUSE ROAD HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date
City / State / Zip - NEWTON, NI 07860 HPP//SC Cancellation Date -
St RSl 05s - JpU5 Extended Varranty Start / End Date :
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $90.00 / ) ) o .
) Extended Warranty Cancellation Date :
Agent Name : Comp Ind. : b B —
Previous Dealer info ; 3rd Party Info :
Dealer #| Dealer Name | Agent Name [Comp Ind. = -
Party 11 Not Applicable Party 3 : Not Applicable
Party 2 : Not Applicable Party 4 1 Not Applicable
Issues : B
| Issue 1D / Title Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc

N()lZOO9-O4—l5()()645U(_)I OUC |Subease Close Product Operation 419 Rear axle bearin
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

‘ h ’ Spool Report Run Date : 06/30/2009
lssue Details

Issue D1 NO12009-04-1500645-1 Disposition: Complaint Cendition : Closed Wiphin
Issue Originator | Cristine Perez Type 1 Product Status : Subease Close Open Date © 4/15/2009 10:48:46 AM
Issue Owner : Cristine Perez Type 2 : Operation Queue : Close Date : 4/15/2009 10:48:57 AM
issue Title - || - »ropvCT - operATION

Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info
Labor Cude / Desc 419/ Rear axle bearin Solution 1D : Resolution Title : ]
Condition Code Desc Any 4190 Solution Title |
Campaign Code / Desc ;. /
Temperament Code : Please Specify
Resolutions . Assist Denied

| Component Category : 16 - Structure

' PF?VIOLIIS|y nghshed. NO Parts Info :
Fire Indicator NO =—
Relieverindicator & NO Part No. | Part Description { BGC Reason
Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator : ~ NO
Dealer Coding:
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

£
Spool Report Run Date - 06/30/2009
Case History
Case D NOI12009-04-1500643 Case Title _ I'RAME DAMAGE

FEECASICREATE /1572009 10:37:28 AM. cperer
Conlact = _ Priority = N/A, Status = Solving,
S CAST EXHENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 4/13/2009 10:38 08 AM, cperes
WARRANTY CHECK 04/13/2009 10:38:08 AM cperez
No data tound for VIN.
FECASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 471372009 103813 AM. epares
CLAIM CHECK 04/15/2009 10:38:13 AM cperez
The following Clamm History information was found
0: 2006-09-20: 207249; 227324 510. 741100 : WIPER MOTOR (REAR) - REPLACE.
CASE CAMPALGN LOOKUP 471572009 103815 AN eperer
CAMPAIGN CHECK 04/15/2009 10:38:15 AM cperez
No data found for VIN

VSC CHECK 04/15/2009 10:38:21 AM cperez

The following VSC information was found
SHARON:HINTZ:VOO1126310:AT0.(NEW) PREMIUM 7YR 100K $50 DED:EXPIRED::2001-09-13:2008-09-12- 100000,74:207249:50.
00
FECASE CHU LOOKTIP 471372009 10238 21 AN, cperez

CUC CHECK 04/15/2009 10:38:21 AM cperez

"The following CUC information was found

205000000000

FEECASE MODIFY 471532009 1042 10 AM. eperey

into WIP default and Status of Solving.

FEUASE CAMPAIGN LOORUP H7135/2609 104545 AM operer
CAMPAIGN CHECK 04/15/2009 10:45:45 AM cperez

No data found for VIN

FENOTES 1572009 10:46:42 AM. eperes. Action Type + Call from Castomer
Verified Customer Information // Gustave Hintz

Sitvation: Customer is calling about his vehicle
Request: Customer would like to know what AHM can do for him.

Probing Questions: Customer purchased the vehicle from Sussex Honda, and states his wife had an issue wither vehicle and believed that she had a flat. Customer
states he was informed the axel mount, rusted away ., and states the tire shilfted 4 4 inches and the mounts broke ol the frame. Customer states the [rame is

gone and completely shot, and cannot be repaired. Customer was told by SA Dallas told him that the frame is rusted away, and that the vehicle cannot be repaired.
Customer was told the vehicle is in operable and will remain so. Customer was DEALER REFERRED to AHM for assistance.

Inbound Summary: ACS documented his concern and informed his that at the moment there are no pending recalls or warranty extensions on the vehicle at the moment,
it'in the future there would be a recall about your 1ssues, vou will be notified by muil. ACS miormed him that he is currently outside his manufactiure warranty
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spool Report Run Date = 06/30/2009

Case History
Case 1D NOI12009-04-1500645 Case Tite : || GGGcc—_-zovepavace

by the age and mileage for the vehicle. ACS informed his that after researching
undummd and no further assistance was needed.

FEESUBCASE NOT2009-04-1500643-1 CREATE 4/13/2009 10-48-46 AM. eperer
Created in WIP Default with Due Date 4/15/2009 10:48:46 AM.
CSHIBCASE NUT2009-04-1500045-1 CLOSIE 471522009 FORT AN eperer
Status = Sohving, Rcsolution Code = Instruction Given
FCASE MODIFY /15372009 1004839 AM. ¢ eperey
into WIP default and Stalus of Sol\mo
S CASE CLOSE 471372000 104910 AM cperes
Status = Closed, Rcsolutlon Code = Instruction Given, State = Open

his request AHM 1s not in the position to assist him at this moment. Customer
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

|

Spool Re Run Date = 06/30/2009

- ) _Case Details B
’_Case 1D - NO12009-06-2900522 Division : Honda - Awto Condition : Closed Open Date . 6/29/2009 8:537:51 AM
| Case Originator : Kentaro Ogawa (Team HG) Sub Division ©  Customer Relations Status - Closed Close Date : 6/29/2009 9-10:01 AM

Case Owner:  Kentaro Ogawa (Team HG) Method : Phone Queue : Days Open : 0

Last Closed By : Kent HG) Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin :

Case Title : 4E RUSTED FRAME No. of Attachments = 0
Site / Contact Info Product Info

Site Name : Unit Owner : _411

Dealer No. VIN Type / No. : US VIN /4S6DM58W814

Site Phione No. Model / Year PASSPORT /2001

Contact Name : Modet 1D / Product Line : 93326 14LA / A

Day Phone No. Miles / Hours : 103,000

Evening Phone No. : In Service Date : 0972772001

Cell / Pager No. Months In Use : 93

Fax No. - Engine Number : 6VD1 029914

Address Originating Dealer No. / Name 1208257 / HHONDA OF MENTOR

City / State / Zip - CHARDON, Oll- Selling Dealer No. / Name 208237 / HONDA OF MENTOR

E Mail Trim : 4WD EX

Sve District / Sis District : / No. Of Doors : 4

— Transmission Code . 4AT

Current Dealer Info : Exterior Color S1

Current Dealer No. / Name : 208257 / HONDA OF MENTOR Factory Warranty Start/ End Date

Phone No. - 440-974-9500 Factory Warranty Cancellation Date -

Address : 8305 MENTOR AVENUE HPP/VSC Coverage Start/ End Date

Clty / State / Zip - MENTOR, OH 44060 HPP/VSC Cancellation Date

Sve District / Sis District : 041,“ A Extended Warranty Start / End Date :

Warranty Labor Rate / Date @ $104.00  / ) - . o e

Extended Warranty Cancellation Date

Agent Name : Comp Ind. : I ) ]
Previous Dealer Info : 3rd Party Info :
[Dealer | Dealer Name | Agent Name [Conp Ind.
! Party 1 Not Applicable Party 3 Not Applicable

Party 2 1 Not Applicable Party 4 . Not Applicable
Issues : i ] -
o Issue ID / Titde Status Issue Type 1 Issue Type 2 Labor Code Labor Code Desc

NO 12009-06—29()0522—_ - PRO | Subcase Close Product Operation 419 Reur axle bearin
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Speol Report

Run Date - 06/30/2009

Issue Details

Issue 1D NOJ2009-06-2900522-]
Issue Originator © Kentaro Ogawa
lssue Owner : Kentaro Ogvawa

issue Title - | N nNNRNENRSE - >UCT - OPERATION

Coding Info :

Labor Code / Desc 1419/ Rear axle bearin
Condition Code Desc Any 4190
Campaign Code / Desc ./
Temperament Code : Please Speeify
Resolutions ©  Assist Denied
Component Category 16 - Structure
Previously Published : NO

Fire Indicator : NO

Rollover Indicator : NO

Cosmetic / Sound Quality Indicator ;1 NO
Dealer Coding:

Disposition: Complaint Cendition © Closed Wipbin :
Type 1 Product Status - Subcase Close Open Date : 6/29/2009 9:09:44 AM
Type 2 © Operation Queue : Close Date © 6/29/2009 9:09:56 AM

Solution / Linked Resolution Info

Solution {D : Resolution Title :

Solution Title

Parts info :

Part No. | Part Description BO Reason
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CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Spo eport Run Date

06/30/2009

Case History

Case ID:  NO12009-06-2900522 Case Title - 41: || <550 rravr
FEEUASE CREATE 6/29/26009 8:37:51 AM. Kopava
Contact = | Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
FEENOTES 6/29/2009 8:57 32 AM. hogawa, Action 1y pe
Passport question, Customer is Apul Pfiester. The frame is rusted from the rear wheels back, Control arms rusted off also. The car 1s not safe to
drive. Rear of the car 1s swaying. The whole cetner of frame, on both sides, rotted thru,. and where the sway bar conneets to the pass side rear, beinhd
the tire, that 1s all rotted off. A torsion bar across the back conencts (o the frame and driveline also rusted oI, about ready to pop off, Sway bar rotted
off also coming off - pretty scary
CASE CAMPAIGN LOORUP 62292009 8.57:39 AN, Koguwe
CAMPAIGN CHECK 06/29/2009 08:57:59 AM kogawa
No data found for VIN
PEENOTLS 62972009 8:38:2 1 AM. kowawa. Action Type - Note-General
Correction: _
FEECASE MODIFY 6/29/2009 9:03:54 AM. Koguwu
mnto WIP Delault and Status of Solving.
NOTES 6/29/2009 9:07 46 AM. hogawa, Action Tvpe - Call trom Customer
Customer advises 1s a good 20 minute drive from [Tonda of Mentor, and in conversation. il was suggested he call ACS to review.  ACS advised T have
no recalls on the car. no TSB's suggesting a known problem with rust. How can ACS assist? Customer hopes that given car frames should not be rusting
out, he expects warranty assistance on repairs. Says also has a 2002 Civie. ACS advised that while ha can take to dealer, dealer will likely refer

to body shop. As far as assistance. ACS apologized, advised that rust perforation warranty had maximum coverage of 5 yvears. At 93 months, ACS regrels

we will be unable to offer financial assistance. Customer understood.
CASE MODIFY 672972009 90802 AM. Koguna
mto WIP Detfault and Status of Solving.
FUASE MODIEY 072972009 9:109:07 Al Kouwa
o WIP Default and Status of Solving.
FEECASL MODIEFY 6/29/2009 90919 AM. kogawa
into WIP Default and Status of Solving.
FEESUBCASE NOL2009-06-2900322-1 CREATT G/29/2009 9:09 44 AM. Kogiana
Created m WIP Default with Due Date 6/29/2009 9:09:44 AM.
SHBCASE NOJ20G9-06-2900322-1 CLOSE 6/29/2009 9:09:36 AM. kooawa
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
FEECANE CLOSE 6292009 9 10:01 AM hogawa
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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